O

"METEPBYPICKUUA TPAKTOPHbIA 3ABOL"
novepHee obuwectso OAO "KUPOBCKUA 3ABO"

BYNbO3EP KOJIECHbIA YHUBEPCAJIbHbIU
K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANOI

Poccusa
CaHkr-leTepbypr






O

"PETERBURGSKY TRACTORNY ZAVOD" Ltd.
subsidiary of "KIROVSKY ZAVOD" Co.

UNIVERSAL WHEELED BULLDOZER
K-702MBA-01-BKU

CATALOGUE OF PARTS

Russia
St. Petersburg












Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

OINMABIEHUE

BBELEHUIE ...t e e e et ettt e e e e e et bbb e e e e e e e e e e eaaa e e e e 7
PUC. 1 YCTAHOBKA ABUTATEIIS .. cevtuitieietniitieeeeteeetieeeeaeeetieesaaeeestaesteeestssteessnesstaersiessneeenesenns 11
Puc. 2. CucTeMa BbIMYCKA OTPABOTABLUMX FA3B0B ....c.eeeeeeeruirrrrreeeaeasaaertrreeeesaseaasnnneeseeasasannnne 13
PUC. 3. CUCTEMA MUTAHMS ... ..coeiiiiiiee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ettt s e e e eaeeee bbb e eeeseseestsaaaaaaaaees 15
Puc. 4. YNpaBneHNE NOOAUEN TOMIIMBA ........cuuuunieeruineeeitineeeeetteeeeatieessetaaeereteeassnaaeeastnaeessnnnns 17
Puc. 5. CucTeMa OXNaKOEHUS ABUTATEIIS .. .cceuuneeiriieeeetieeeeettaesessstaeesertneesestteeerestaeeesesaaaesens 19
[ Lo ST == Va1 =y o] o =10V 2 o 21
PUC. 7. BAK PACLUNMPUTEIIBHBIM ... eeeeeeieeiaiie e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e eeataatas s e e e aaaaebbbaaaaaaaeeeeennaaaaaaaaeees 23
Puc. 8. Cuctema OXNaXAeHUSI MACTA ABUMATEII ...uuueiiieueeeeiiiieeeeraieeeeetieeessiieeessrtessesanaeeeeens 25
Puc. 9. CUCTEMA OOOTPEBA ABUIMATEIIS ...cceevvuiiteeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeestaatttaaeeeeeeeeee e aeaaesassataaaaaaaees 27
Puc. 10. CUCTEMA OUMCTKUN BOBOYX@ eeeeeeeiiieeeeiiieeeeiieeieeteteaaetaaeaeetaaaaaetaaaaaetaaaaaataaeaaeaeaaaaasaeeeeeeens 31
PUC. 11. BO3AYXOOUMCTUTEITID .evvvrrnnaaaaaeeeeunnaaaaeeeeassttnaaaaaaaaaetsannaasaeeassssnsaaeaaaaaeesbnnnnnnasaeeeees 33
PUC. 12. MYMTA MONYMKECTKAS. «..eetteeeeeeetiiitetetetteteaeteeeeetsseeeeeeeeesssseeeeeesssseeeeeesaseseeeeesasneeeeeesnnnees 35
(g (o RC T WY Fa o o g yoF=TaTeto o o] o] 1Y F= s Ko o JA TP 37
Puc. 14. YCTAHOBKA KOPOOKM MEPEMAY ....vvvvvvireereeieieieseeeetsseeeessesessaeseesssseesssseessseeesssneesssseessseees 41
Puc. 15. YnpaBneHne NePekmMOYEHUEM MEPEMAY ...ccvuuuuun e aeiieeetaaaaaaaaearnntnaaaaaaeeeeesnnnnnaaaaaaes 45
o G =Y 3 =Y T o o OO RRRSPR 47
Puc. 17. NpuBog ynpaBneHNst KOPOOKOM MEPEOAU ........cceeieeiieeeieeeeiieeeiaeaeaaeeeeeeeeaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaeeas 49
Puc. 18. KapTep KOPOOKM MEPEMAU ........vvviieeiieietieieettaeeeeesaeteeesaseeeessseeeessseeeessaseeesseseeesseseeessenees 51
Puc. 19. Ban nprBoaa HACOCA Kl .......oouuiiiii i e e e e e e e e e e e 54
Puc. 20. Ban Beaywwnin, pUKLMOH Il Nepefaym 3a[HEMO XOO ..... e aeeeiereetiaaeaaaaeaeennnaaaaaaaen 56
Puc. 21. Ban Beaywiun, ppukumoHsl [l nepegaym nepegHero xona

N | NEPEAAUN BALHETO XOLA 1ovuueirueruneeittietaeettuaetatesunaesanetaeeesnatateeesnaeeatsataeeenaeteneeesaeesneees 60
Puc. 22. Ban Begywnin, PpUKLMOH | nepeaadmt NEPEOHENO XOM8. . .. uuuuuuirrerunnnaaeaeeeaeennnnnaaaaaens 62
PUC. 23. Bar NMPOMEKYTOUHDBIN ......cevieeieiiiiiteeeiitttiseeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeeeesseseeeeeessseeeeeeessneeeeeeeesnnees 64
PUC. 24 BAT TPYBOBOM......cceeiiiiiiieiee ettt 66
Lo T = 7= Tl o= T E= ) 1S N [ P 68
Puc. 26. lNpueoa ynpaBneHust MydhTamn pasfaTOUHOTO BaM@.....uur i eaeeerernrtnaaaaaeeeeennnnnaaaaans 71
[ (o A O Lo S F= Y [ 1) o 30 o Y = TP 75
Puc. 28. MexaHN3M NEPEKITHIOUEHUSA MEPEIAY .....ceeeeerrtne e eeeeeeeetaa e e e eaeeeeeaaaaaaaaeeesannnanaaaaaaaes 77
Puc. 29. HAaCOC KOPOBKM MEPEOAY ....evvvviiiieiieiieiieitesieeeeeeaeeeeesaeeeeesaeseeesseeeeesssseeesssseeessssseessesnees 79
Puc. 30. OUMBTP KOPOOKM MEPEMAY ...eevvvvveeieeieeeeteiteeteeeeeetsaeeeeesseeeeesseeeeesaeerresaeeeeresrrrere e 81
Puc. 31. I1epeaaya KAPAAHHAS .........ceeeiiteeeieit e ee et e e e eeei e e eett e eeeatt e e seata e e saata e eesnnn e eesan e eennnns 83
Puc. 32. Ban kapAaHHbIA KOPOOKM MEPEMAY .......evvvreieiieeiieisiieeeeseeeesseeeesseeeesseeeesseeeessseeessseeessees 85
Puc. 33. Ban kapOaHHbIA MEPEAHETO MOCTA .....uueeieuieeeiriiseeetitaeereaaeeestaeeesasnnneseentaeeesennaaeesnes 87
Puc. 34. Ban kapaaHHbIA HACOCA KIl..........oiii e e e e e 89
Puc. 35. Ban KapOaHHbIN LUAPHUPA PAMBI ......uiieeeeeeeuiiiiaaaeaaeeeettaaaaaaaaeessntnnaaaaeeeeessnnnnaaaaaaes 91
PUC. 36. OMOPA MPOMEKYTOUHAS . ....eetvvereieseertttteetettetsereettesattetttserreetteeterettterrrttte ettt 93
Puc. 37. Ban KapOaHHbBIA 3AAHETO MOCT@ .....ceuuuuieiiruneeerttneeestnneesestneeerentaeesestaaeesesaaaesennaaeessns 95
Puc. 38. NoaBecKa MOOMOTOPHONO MOCT . ... ..uuuuneererteeeteuaeeestunserestneeeresaaaeessaaeesssnneernnsaeeeeens 97
Puc. 39. I100BECKA MPY30BOTO MOCTA ......ceieetuiuunaaaaaeaeattt e aaeaeeesutnnnaaaaaaeeesssnnn e aaaaaesnsrnnaaaaaaes 99
PUC. 40. MOCT BEOYLLIMIM. ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e eetb b e e e e eeeesbbban e eaaaaas 101
Puc. 41. maBHasa nepefaya ¢ ANMMEPEHLIMATIOM .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e eeeeeeeii e e e e e eeeaie e 105
Puc. 42. Twvapocuctema yrnpaBneHUST MOBOPOTOM ....c..uuuuieeeereuuuinnaaaaaaeesnttenaaaaaeaessnnenaaaaas 107
Puc. 42a. T'mapocuctema ynpasneHnss NOBOPOTOM C rugpoyanamm "Danfoss” ....................... 111
PUC. 43. PYNEBAA KOMOHKA........ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiettttttee ettt ee et ettt ettt et eeee ittt e eeeeeeeeesaeeeeeeeeeareeeeees 113
PUC. 44, TULPOOBEK .....eutiuuieeeeiieiitt et e e e e et ee e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ettt seeeeeeess bbb e eeeeeeestaban e aaaeeas 115



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

PUC. 45. PEIYATOP MOTOKA ....eetttveeeeettteieeitttteeteteteeseseeeeeesssseeeesasssseeeesessseeeesbsesseeesbnnsseeesbnnnnees 117
(o7 (oR TSR WY Fa (o ToTNTZ 71z Va o By To)=To] olo 1 - FS PPN 119
PUC. 47. TV APOPACTPEOEIIATEITD ... eeeeeee ittt e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e et aaba e e e e e eeebana e e aaeeeebannnnnnas 121
PUC. 48. KOMECO C LUMHOM ...ccieiit it e e e et et e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e eaaa s e e aaa e e st eeeeees 125
PUC. 49. TOPMOSHAST CUCTEME ..ccevvvteeeeeaeeiiiiiii e e e e e e e ettt e e e e eeeee s s e e e e e eeeesaaan s aaaaeaaeannbnnnanaeaas 127
Puc. 50. KpaH TOPMO3HOWN ABYXCEKLMOHHDBIA C PBIMATOM .....cceeeieuiinieesaaaeeieeiiineeeeaaeeieennneeeeaens 131
Puc. 51. KpaH TopMO3HOI 06paTHOro AeNCTBUS C PYYHbLIM YMPABIIEHNEM........c.cvvvvverveevervennn 135
PUC. 52. PErYNATOP JABIEHUIS ...t eeeeeeetiiiiii e e e e e eee et e e s e e e eeeeet e s s e e e aeeeetaaaanaaaeeaaeesbbnnnnnneaas 139
PUC. 53. TOPMOS CTOAHOUHDBIN ......vvtieeeeeeeaiiiiiii e e e e e eeee e e e e e eeeee e s e e e e aeeesaeat s aaaaeaaeannnnnnnneeaas 143
PUC. 54. PAMa B COOPE ....ceeieeiiiiiiieee ettt 145
Puc. 55. OB0pYA0BAHNE BYIBAOBEPHOE. .......cceeiiiieeiieieeieeeeeieeeeete e e e e aeaa e e aee e e e aae e e e aaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaeas 147
PUC. 56. KAQDUIHA. ......oooiiiiiiii et e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e aeaeas 149
PUC. 57. [IBEPD JTEBAS ... . it ieeeiiiiitt e e e e e e e eee e e e et eetttaa e e e e e e e eeee e e e e e e aaeasbbann e e aaeeeasnnaaaaaas 151
PUC. 58. IBEPD MP@BAS ...t eieeeeeiiiitt e e e e e e e ettt e e e eeeett e e e e e e e aaettbetaa e aaaaeeees e aaeeaeeesnsnnnnneaaas 153
Puc. 59. TIPUHAONEXKHOCTU KADMHDI........ccceveiiiiiieeeeeee e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e eeeaat e e e e e e e e e ee e e as 155
[ Lo T O T (T T YU 157
[ Lo 1 N O 1o [ T o] =] = [P TN 159
Puc. 62. BEHTUNALMA N OTOMINEHUE KABUHDBI .....u.ceiirieeeeiiieee it eeteit e e e e eee e e s s e e esbaeeeeataeeeaens 161
Puc. 62a. BeHTunsuus, oTonmneHne n KOHOULMOHUPOBAHNE KAOUHDI..............veeeeeeeeeeiiiinnnnnne. 163
PUC. 63. ONEKTPOOOOPYAOBAHME ... evviieieeeiisieeeeteeetetesaeeetesateeeeeseeeeesseeeeeeaeeeereseereessreeeessreeees 165
Puc. 64. 3neKTpOOOOPYAOBAHME KABUHDI ...........eviveeriieeiiseieisieeeseeeesaeeeeseeeeseeesaeeesaeeessrree e 167
PUC. 65. LLIMTOK MPUOOPOB. ... . etitiitieiiiiitiieitteteteeetteaeeeeeesaaeeeetsaeeeeeteaeeeeeteaeeeeereseeeeeessaeeeeesaeees 169
Puc. 66. YcTaHoBka rpy3a 6annactHoro (NpoTvBoBeca) Ha MOAMOTOPHYIO NOMypaMy............ 171
Puc. 67. YcTaHoBKa rpy3a 6annacTHOro Ha rpy30BYH MOMYPAMY ......eeverrrerrrrerreersrreseessneesneeens 173
Puc. 68. M'mgpocuctema Oynba03€pPHOTO OBOPYAOBAHMS ... .cvvvvvverreeeriersveeeaereveessreeaeessneesneeens 175
Puc. 69. T'napounnuHAp paboyero OBOPYAOBAHMS .........vvvvereeerreeresveeesseresaeeesseeessreessseessneessees 177
Puc. 70. YnnoTHeHns "OnKoHT" 1 NOALWMWNHUKMA TMAPOLMITUHAPOB

OYNbA0O3EPHOTO OOOPYLOBAHMS .....evvvveeeetrreeeeteeeeeesssseesssssseesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssnsnnnns 179
Puc. 71. IHCTPYMEHT U MPUHAOTTEHKHOCTM ...t eeeeeeiaeaeeeaettattt s e e e e e eeeeeea e e aaaesnenanaaaeeeaeeas 181



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION ...ttt ettt e e e e s e kbbbt e e e e e e e e abbbe et e e e e e s sans sabbbeeeeeeeeeaannnnneeas 9
Fig. 1. MOUNLING ENQINE ..oeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et a e e e e e e 11
T T2 b g T U0 R AR} VA5 (= 1 PSPPSR 13
Fig. 3. FUEl fEEA SYSIEIM..cciiiiiiiiieceeeee e 15
Fig. 4. FUEl FEEA CONIOL.....ccoiiiiiii e 17
Fig. 5. Cooling system of the ENgiNe ...........covviiiiiiiii 19
1o B TV (T = o = Lo ] PRSP 21
Fig. 7. EXPANSION TANK ...ccoiiiiiiiii e 23
Fig. 8. Oil cooling System Of €NQINE ........ccoviiiiiiii 25
Fig. 9. Heating system of the @NgiNe ............ooii i e e 27
Fig. 10. AIr CleaNING SYSIEM ..ot e ettt e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e ee e e e aaaaaees 31
FIQ. 11, AIN ClEANET ... e e ettt e e e e e e et b e e e e e e e e eeeeataaaaaaaaaees 33
Fig. 12. Semi-rigid COUPING ...cceeeiiii et e e e e e et e e e e e 35
Fig. 13. TOMQUE CONMVEITET ... .ttt e e e e et e e e e e et ettt e e e e e e e aeee s e e e e aaaeenbbaa e e aaeaeees 37
Fig. 14. GearbOX aSSEMDIY ... e e e e aaaeaes 41
Fig. 15. Gear Shift CONTIOL.......ooui e et e e 45
FIQ. 16. SEIBCTON ...t e e e e ettt e e e e e e et ee bbb e e e e e eeesbannn e e aaaaee 47
Fig. 17. GearboX CONtrol AriVe........oooo oo 49
Fig. 18. GearbOX CrankCaSe ..........uuu i e 51
Fig. 19. Gearbox pump drive Shaft...........oouu e 54
Fig. 20. Driving shaft, friction clutches of 11-nd reverse gears..........cccvevviiiiiii i 56
Fig. 21. Driving shaft, friction clutches Il-nd forward gears and I-st reverse gears ................... 60
Fig. 22. Driving shaft, friction clutches I-st forvard gears............cccooooiiiiiiiiiii e 62
Fig. 23. Intermediate SNaft .............eiiii e 64
Fig. 24. Load-Carrying SNAft ..........ue oo e e e e 66
Fig. 25. Distributing SNaft .......cooeiiii e et 68
Fig. 26. Distribution shaft couplings coNtrol driVe ... e 71
Fig. 27. REVEISING @XIE ... e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e eeaan s aeaaaaaaees 75
Fig. 28. Gearshift MECANISIM ... . et 77
Fig. 29. GeArDOX PUMIP ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaan e e e aaaaeees 79
Fig. 30. GeArDOX flltEI ... e ettt e e e e e e eeees 81
Fig. 31. Cardan AV .......cooiieeiiiiie et ettt e e e e et e e e et a e e e e e e e e et b e e e e e e e etbbannaeeaaeeee 83
Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan Shaft.............ooo e 85
Fig. 33. Front axle cardan Shaft ... e 87
Fig. 34. Gearbox pump cardan Shaft ... e 89
Fig. 35 Joint frame cardan Shaft..........ooooiii e 91
Fig. 36. INtErMEediate SUPPOIT ........uen ittt e e e e e e ettt a e e e e e e e tbbbna e aaaaeeees 93
Fig. 37. Rear axle cardan Shafl ... 95
Fig. 38. Loading aXle SUSPENSION ......cceiiiiiiiiii e ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e eaaeaan e e aaaaaaee 97
Fig. 39. Cargo aXle SUSPENSION ......uuiiiiiiiiiiit e e ettt e ettt e e e e e e eeaat s e e e e aaaaetbbaaaaaeaeeeees 99
Fig. 40. DIVING X1 ...t e et e ettt e e e e e e e eeaeaa e e e e e eebbbaa e e eeaaas 101
Fig. 41. Main drive with differential ... e 105
Fig. 42. HydrauliC StEeriNgG SYSLEIM ......oiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e 107
Fig. 42a. Hydraulic steering system with hydrounits "Danfoss” ...........ccccccciiiiiii, 111
Fig. 43. SteeriNg COIUMN ... et e et e e e e eeaeanaan e eas 113
Fig. 44, HydrauliC TanK ........oooii e et e e e e e e e e e e nae e 115
Fig. 45. FIOW FEQUIATON ...ttt a e e e e e e as 117



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.

46. STEEING CYINAEN ... et ee et eeeeeeeanes 119
A7. HydrauliC CONTIOl VAIVE.......coiiiii et 121
A8. WREEI AN LYTE. ..o e e e et aeees 125
9. Brake SYSIEM ...t et e e e et e e et e e e e e atb e aaaae 127
50. Brake Valve tWO-SECTION ......uuuit it e s s s 131
51. Rebound Brake VAIVE ... e 135
52, PreSSUIE rEQUIALON......ceetii ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e enaeaabn e e eaaaaas 139
53, Parking Drake......coooo e e 143
54, Frame @SSEMDIY ...ttt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e eeaea e aane 145
55, DOZEI QUIPIMENT. ...ttt e e e et eatbe s e e e e e e eeeee e e e e aeaaeabannn e aeaeanes 147
LG 07 1o BT UOPPPPPPUTPPPN 149
57. Left-NANd OO ... .. 151
58. RIGht-Nand QOOT ... oo ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeees 153
59, CaD GCCESSOMES ...t 155
L O ST | TP PUPPPPPRPTN 157
L2 I I 1 T PSSP UPUPTRRR R TRPRPIN 159
62. Ventilation and heating Cab ............uu i e 161
62a. Ventilation, heating and conditioning Cab............ooocce i 163
63. EIECEriCal QUIPMENT....... ettt e e bbb e e e e eeeaeaan e aaaaaees 165
64. Cab electrical @QUIPMENT... ... et e e e e e e e e e 167
B5. DASNDOAIT ... 169
66. Installation cargo ballast on motor semi-frame .............ccoiiiiiiiiiiii e 171
67. Installation cargo ballast on cargo semi-frame..............ciiiiiiiiiiiii e 173
68. Hydraulic system of dozer eqUIPMENT...........uueeiiiiii e 175
69. Hydrocylinder Working @QUIPMENT. .......ccoiiiuiiiii e e 177
70. "Elkont" seals and bearings of dozer's cylinders ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 179
71, TOOI ANA BCCESSOIIES. ...ttt ittt ittt bbb bbb bbb bbb e esnbbe e 181



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

BBEAEHUE

Katanor cogepxuT HOMeHknatypy AdeTanen U COOpPOYHbIX  eAuHWL,  Ha
K-702MBA-01-BKY - 6ynbao3ep KOMnecHbI yHMBEpPCasnbHbIA, PEKOMEHAYEMBIX K 3akaszam Mo
3asBKaM.

C6opoyHble eanHNLbl U AeTanu B Katanore pacnosioXeHbl No rpynnam U nogrpynnam,
Kaxkgas M3 KOTOpbIX MMEET CBOW HOMEpP, HauMeHOBaHWE W CONPOBOXAAETCs UNNcTpaumnen.
C6opoyHble eanHWLbI, AeTany U CTaHAapTHble n3genus o603HaveHbl NopsAKOBLIMYM HOMepaMu
No3nLni.

Mo npuHATOM cucTemMe Hymepauun Homep getanu (yana) mawwwuHbl K-702MBA-01-BKY,
Hanpumep: 702MBA-1715028-1, paclwumndpoBbIBaeTCA cnegyrowmm obpasom:

702MBA - HOMEepP MoAenn MaLlUHbI

17 - HoOMep rpynnbl

15 - HoMep noAarpynnel

028 - COBCTBEHHbI HOMEp AeTanu

1 - NOPSIAKOBbLIA HOMEP UCMOMNHEHUA AeTanu

TekcToBas YacTb katanora CoaepXuT 0603HaveHnss COOPOYHbIX eaunHUL, AeTanewn, Ho-
Mepa UNACcTpaumin, KOTopble MOTyT MCNOSMb30BaTbCs NPU OBHapPY>KEHUN COOPOYHOW €AMHULbI
(meTtanwu) Ha unncTpaumn.

[daHHas MallmMHa coaepXuT yanbl U arperatbl, KOTOpble UCNOMb3YITCH Takke B APYrux
MOZensiX TPaKTOpOB, YTO OTPaXKEHO B MX 0B03HaAYEHMU.

ByabTe BHUMaTEnNbHbI NPU COCTaBMNEHMU 3aKa30B 3anacHbIX YacTen U NpaBuUrbHO YyKa-
3bIBaviTe nx 0603HaYeHUs1 N Ha3BaHMs 6e3 NobbIX COKpaLLEeHWI.

Mpu 3akase 3anacHbix Yacten gns geuratens AMS3-238HO3-1 ncnonb3ynte Katanor
nBuratens AMS3.

Katanor coctaBneH no COCTOSIHUIO TEXHUYECKOW OOKYMeHTauun Ha 1l-e aBrycta 2004
roga.



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr




Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

INTRODUCTION

The Catalogue covers the nomenclature of parts and assembly units to the
K-702MBA-01-BKU - universal wheeled bulldozer to be used for reference when drawing up
orders.

The assembly units and parts are divided in the Catalogue into groups and subgroups,
each of them being provided with a number, name and illustrations the assembly units, parts
and standardized items are designated by ordinal numbers.

According to the adopted numbering system the designation of the K-702MBA-01-BKU
machine part, e.g.702MBA-1715028-| is decoded in the following way: 702MBA - machine
model number; 17 - group number; 15 - subgroup number; 028 - part proper number; 1 -
original number of the part version.

The textual part of the Catalogue contains the designation codes and names for the
assembly units and parts, the illustration numbers, the references which can be used when
finding the unit (or the part) drawing in the picture, or vice versa, when finding the unit (or the
part) designation code by the reference in the illustration.

This machine employ the same parts and assembly units as used in other models of
tractors, which is reflected in their designation. Be attentive when drawing up orders for spare
parts and give their designations and names without any contractions.

When ordering a spare parts for engine YAMZ 238ND3-1 use YAMZ engine catalogue.

The catalogue is compiled in conformity with the technical documentation as of 1st
August 2004.



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 1. YctaHoBKa gBurarens
Fig. 1. Mounting engine

10



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 1 YcTaHOBKa aBurartens
Fig. 1. Mounting engine

2765010-1000000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1000038 TpaBepca Beam 1
2. 700.3800090 Pykas Hose 1
3. 700.3800018 MnaHka Plate 2
4, 700.3800017 BTynka Bushing 1
5. 700A.3800011 KpoHLUTEenH Bracket 1
6. 20.65I LWan6a Washer 1
7. M20x1,5 anka Nut 1
8. MM355 Oatuunk Gauge 1
9. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 2
10. 8.65I LWan6a Washer 4
11. 27.65I LWan6a Washer 6
12. M27x110.88.45X Bont Bolt 4
13. 700A.1000015 YronbHuk BBepTHbIM  Elbow 3
14. 2256010-3500092-05 MydTa KoHycHas Cone coupling 3
15. 2256010-3500087-03 ["arika HakngHasa Nut 3
16. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 2
17. 700A.1000014 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 700A.1000012 MaTpy6bok Branch pipe 1
19. 700.1000026 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
20. 500-35090015-61 Komnpeccop Compressor 1
21. 17-21-3 XomyT Clip 2
22. 701.1000089 Tpybka Pipe 1
23. 700A.1000013 Tpyba Pipe 1
24, 2256010-3500089-01 LUTyuep BBEPTHbLIN Pipe union 1
25. 2256010-3500092-01 MydTa KoHycHas Cone coupling 2
26. 2256010-3500087-01 ["arika HakmgHasa Nut 2
27. 2765010-1000011 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 29-33-3 XomyT Clip 4
29. 22-32-1,5 Pykas Hose 2
30. 700.1000047 XomyT Clip 1
31. AM3-238H03 [suratens Engine 1
32. M27x70.88.45X Bont Bolt 2
33. 700.1000013 Bont Bolt 8
34. 700A.0010021-1 MpocTtaBka Gasket 2
35. 16.65I "anka Nut 18
36. M16x70.88.45X Bont Bolt 4
37. AKCC-400M AmopTusartop Shock-absorber 4
38. M16x40.88.45X Bont Bolt 12
39. 14.65I LWanba Washer 8
40. 700A.1000011-2 KpoHLuTenH Bracket 2
41. 700.1000029-3 Tpyba Pipe 1
42. 2256010-3500089-02 LTyuep BBEPTHLIN Pipe union 1
43. M16x55.88.45X Bont Bolt 2

11



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 2. Cuctema Bbinycka oTpaboTaBLUMX ra3oB
Fig. 2. Exhaust system

12



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 2. Cuctema Bbinycka oTpaboTaBLUMX ra3oB
Fig. 2. Exhaust system

2765010-1200000-1

Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M12 [anka Nut 4
2. 700.1300027 LLanba Washer 2
3. 700.1300028 Konbuo Ring 2
4, 700.1300027-1 LLanba Washer 2
5. 2256010-1200044 KpoHLUTEenH Bracket 1
6. 700.1300029 BTynka Bushing 1
7. 2256010-1200110 Craxkka Rod 1
8. M10x55 bont Bolt 3
9. 2256010-1200120 Hacapok Tip 1
10. 2256010-1200043 XomyT Clip 1
11. 2256010-1200070 Mmywurens Silencer 1
12. M10x55 bont Bolt 4
13. 700.0010048 XomyT Clip 1
14. 2765015-1200010 Tpyba Pipe 1
15. M10 [anka Nut 6
16. 2256010-1200067 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17. 2256010-1200100-1 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
18. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo Sealing ring 2
yNNoTHUTENbHOE

13



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

WwISAS paa) |on4 ' B4
BUHELUU BNBLOUY 'S "OUd

(g2d.I0IOII 0JOOMIAIIIAdIT AWALOMO D) €t

z ¢z zz J0OheQ UITHIHULIO],

L

6¢

14



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 3. Cuctema nuraHus
Fig. 3. Fuel feed system

2765010-1100000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765010-1101000 bak TonnuBHbIN Fuel tank 1
2. 700A.1104090-12 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2765010-1100011-07 Tpyba Pipe 1
4, 2256010-1100010 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. PHM-01 TY Hacoc PHM-1K Pump 1
6. 2765010-1100090 Tpyba Pipe 1
7. 2765010-1100080 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. dunbTp rpydon Coarse fuel 1
OUYNCTKUN filter
9. 2765010-1100070 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 700A.1104090-09 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 700A.1104130 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. 700A.1104029-08 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 2765015-1100014 Tpyba Pipe 1
14. 2765015-1100040 Tpyba Pipe 1
15. 2765010-1100060 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 2765010-1100013-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
17. 2765015-1100050 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 2765010-1100030-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. 2765015-1100015-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
20. 700A.1100140 CryneHbka Stair 1
21. 700A.11.00.150 MNoaHoXxka Subdrumstick 1
22. 700.1100038 BonT 3axxumHown Clamping bolt 3
23. 20A5M-1,5 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
24, 700A.1100039 BonT 3axxmumHown Clamping bolt 3
25. 12A5M-1,5 MNpoknagka Gasket 6
26. 700.1100044 Wryuep Pipe union 2
27. 700.1100045 "arika rnyxas Deaf nut 2
28. 16A5M-1,5 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
29. 10x17,5-1,5 Pykas Hose 3 (3x0,01m)
30. 12x20-1,6 Pykas Hose 5
31. 8x16,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 3
32. M10x30 bont Bolt 8
33. M8x20 bont Bolt 4

15



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

cl

Ll @, JA

|041U0D pa’y |and 't "B
eauLILIOL naheou auHaugedu, 7 "oud

1992 142 Sl oL /L 8l

. \ , . 79 H I Wwodoisrired
p ) Bt . ; ) - - BUHOLdeRdIIA Ieh19]

A IOAJ] JOINUOD [ArL]

- BLOLRINET BIOHBLOO BQOM))

SIAS[D dojs - surduyg

16



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 4. YnpaBneHue nogayen Tonnuea
Fig. 4. Fuel feed control

2765010-1108000-1

Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1108190-1 PykosTka Handle 1
2. 2765010-1108020 Tara Tie-rod 1
3. 2256010-1108029 Bont Bolt 1
4, 2256010-1108011 MnaHka Strip 1
6. 2256010-1108140-1 Mepanb Pedal 1
7. 700.1108132 Bont Bolt 1
8. M8x30 Bont Bolt 20
9. 2256010-1108050 Tara Tie-rod 1
10. 2256010-1108010 Akcenepatop Accelerator 1
11. 2256010-8701040 Tara Tie-rod 1
12. 2256010-8701060 Banuk pblyaros Lever shaft 1
13. 2765020-1108020 Tara Tie-rod 1
14. 2256010-1108070-1 Banuk pblyaros Lever shaft 1
15. 2256010-1108200 Tara Tie-rod 1
16. 2765010-1108010 Banuk pblyaros Lever shaft 1
17. 2256010-1108190 Cepbra Clevis 1
18. 700.3500109 MpyxuHa Spring 1
19. 700.1108200-2 MpuBoa octaHoBa Engine — stop 1
asurartens drive

20. 700.1108064 Bont Bolt 1

17



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 5. Cuctema oxnaxneHus gsuratens
Fig. 5 Cooling system

18



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 5. Cuctema oxnaxgeHus geuratens

Fig. 5. Cooling system of the engine

700A.1300000
Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1301000-3 Pagnatop Radiator 1
2. 700.1300016 MnaHka Strip 2
3. 700.1300027 Lan6a Washer 16
4, 700.1300028 Konbuo Ring 16
5. 700.1300029-1 BTynka Bushing 8
6. 700.1300027-1 Lan6a Washer 12
7. 3M12x55 bont Bolt 4
8. 2M12x45 bont Bolt 2
9. 700.1300031-2 LWan6a Washer 6
10. 50-56-3 XomyT Clip 12
11. 3,2x32-019 WnnnHT Cotter pin 2
12. M12 [anka Nut 2
13. 700A.1300010-1 Bak pacwuputenbHein  Expantion tank 1
14, 700.1300058 YTronbHUK Elbow 1
15. 700.1303060 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 700.1300011 LWnaHr Hose 6
17. 700.1303024 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 744P1-1300016 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
19. 744P1-1300130 MaTpy6bok Branch pipe 1
20. 10.65I Lan6a Washer 2
21. 700.6804054 larka Nut 2
22. 701.1303047 Tpybka Pipe 2
23. 2765020-1500140 Tpyba Pipe 1
24, 80-88-3 XomyT Clip 4
25. 700A.1300046 YronbHUK Elbow 1
26. M12x30 bont Bolt 2
27. M12 [anka Nut 10
28. 12.65I.05 Lan6a Washer 2
29. 700.1300180 Crsprka Rod 2
30. 700.1309000-2 Koxyx BeHTUNATOPa Fan cover 1
31. 700.1300051 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
32. 700.1300049 KpoHLuTEenH Bracket 1

19



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 6. Paguatop BoasiHon
Fig. 6. Water radiator

20



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 6. PagnaTtop BogsiHom

Fig. 6. Water radiator

700.1301000-3

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1301037 Haknagka Strap 4
2. 700.1301120 Bbak pagnatopa HUXKHWUIA Lower tank of 1
radiator
3. 700.1301045 lMnaHka Strip 4
4. 700.1301035 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
5. 701.1301023-1 YronbHUK Elbow 4
6. 700.1301036-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 6
7. 700.1301070-2 BokoBuHa npasas Right side 1
8. 700.1301180-1 Bbak pagnatopa BepxHuia Upper tank of 1
radiator
9. 700.1301060-2 BbokoBuHa nesas Left side 1
10. 700.1301020-2 CepaueBnHa pagmaTopa Radiator core 1

21



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 7. Bak pacwumpuTenbHbIN
Fig. 7. Expansion tank

22



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 7. Bak paclwumpuTenbHbIN

Fig. 7. Expansion tank

700A.1300010-5

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1311000-5 Bak paclumpuTensbHbIn Expansion tank 1
2. 2256010-1300028-5 KpblLLka Cover 1
3. 2256010-1300035 3arnywka Plug 1
4. 2256010-1300034 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
5. 700.1315000-1 KnanaH Air-steam valve 1

napoBO3aYyLUHbIN

6. 700.1300056 MNpoknagka Gasket 1

23



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

17

- <l
| \ g

6
7

Puc. 8. Cuctema oxnaxpgeHusa macna geurarens
Fig. 8. Oil cooling system of engine

24



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 8. Cuctema oxnaxpgeHusa macna gBurartens

Fig. 8. Oil cooling system of engine

702.1400000-01

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1400016 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
2. 702.1400090 BokoBuHa npasas Right side plate 1
3. 702.1405000 PagnaTtop macnsiHbin Oil radiator 1
4, 702.1400023-1 OHuwe Bottom 1
5. 20x28-1,6 Pykas Hose 4x0,08
6. 700.1408022 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
7. 700A.1708010 MaTpy6bok Branch pipe 2
8. M8x20 bont Bolt 12
9. 702.1408011-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 702.1408011-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 702.1400100 BokoBuHa nesas Left side plate 1
12. 700.1410000-1 LLitopka B cbope Curtain assembly 1
13. 700.1400049 Haknagka Strap 1
14. M8x16 bont Bolt 11
15. 700.1400067 lMnaHka Plate 1
16. 700A.1400110 KpblLuka Cover 1
17. 700.1400025 Ponuk Roller 2
18. 700.1400026 Ckoba Cramp 2
19. 10 LWan6a Washer 2
20. M10x25 bont Bolt 2
21. 700.1400150-2 Tpoc Cable 1
22. 700.1500046 Konbuo Ring 1
23. 700.1400160 Lenb Chain 1
24, 700.1400024 BTynka Bush 2

25



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

aulbua ay) Jo walsAs BuiesH "6 "Bi4

sualeivad Nmmﬂhowo BWALONY ‘6 'Ind

l
/ e

M3

0//
5
57
a1 /@\ P S 9¢ 9y Ll

6l

65

0S
o~

e

26



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 9. Cuctema ob6orpeBa gBurartens
Fig. 9. Heating system of the engine

2765020-1500000-2

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-1500030 Tpyba Pipe 1
2. 2765020-1500140 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2765020-1500210 MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
4, 2765020-1500220 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. 2765020-1124000-5 bBa4ok TONNMBHLIN Fuel tank 1
6. 700.1500070-2 KpaH Cock 1
7. 700.1500110 JleHTa Ribbon 1
8. 700.1504210-3 "oprioBvHa 3anveHas Aperture jellied 1
9. 700.1504310 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 700A.1504030-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 744P1-1500110 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. 744P1-1500120 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 744P1-1500130-1 Pama Frame 1
14. 744P1-1500160-1 JleHTa Ribbon 2
15. 744P1-1500180 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 744P1-1500200-1 Hacapok Tip 1
17. 2765020-1500014 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 2765020-1500014-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. 700.1500034 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
20. 700.1500047 BuHT Screw 1
21. 700A.3700018-02 Ckoba Cramp 2
22. 700A.3805104-02 Ckoba Cramp 2
23. 701.1504065-2 LWnaHr Hose 7
24, 744P1-1500051 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. 744P1-1500051-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
26. 744P1-1500052 Tpyba Pipe 1
27. 744P1-1500071 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 744P1-1500073 LWnaHr Hose 1
29. 744P1-1500073-01 Wnanr Hose 3
30. 744P1-1500078 Yronok Angle 1
31. 2256010-1300028-5  Kpbiwka Cover 1
32. 2256010-1301034 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
33. 2256010-1301035 3arnywka Stopper 1
34. M8x16 bont Bolt 6
35. M8x20 bont Bolt 8
36. M8x30 bont Bolt 1
37. M10x30 bont Bolt 4
38. M8 [anka Nut 9
39. M12x1,25 anka Nut 1
40. 8.65I.05 LLanba Washer 15
41. 10.65I.05 Lanba Washer 4
42. 12.65I.05 LLanba Washer 1

27



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

28



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

1 2 3 4 5
43. 8.01.019 Lan6a Washer 8
44. 10.01.019 Lan6a Washer 4
45, 14-17-3 XomyT Clip 2
46. 17-21-3 XomyT Clip 4
47. 38-44-3 XomyT Clip 24
48. 62-68-3 XomyT Clip 4
49. 8.16.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 1
50. 14.28.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 2
51. 8 arka Nut 3
52. 8 Mydta Coupling 3
53. 353-1305010-A KpaHuk cnneHon Cock 1
54, MKO30rr-1015006-10 MoporpeBaTenb Heater 1
55. 8x16,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
56. 10x17,5-1,5 Pykas Hose 0,2m

(2x0,1m)
57. 42x56,5-1,47 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
58. 50x61,5-1,57 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
59. 1-4C 10,0x2,0 Tpy6bka Pipe 0,06 m

(2x0,03m)

29



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

wa1sAs Bulues|d Jiy 0T 614
exATcog MILOUMhO BNSLOUY 0T 'OUd

30



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 10. Cuctema o4ncTku Bosgyxa
Fig. 10. Air cleaning system

2765010-1900000-1

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765010-1900210 Tpyba Bo3gyxo3abopHas  Pipe 1
2. 2765010-1900220 dnaHew Flange 1
3. 2765010-1900230 MaTpy6bok Branch pipe 1
4, 2765010-1900240 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. 744P-1900130 XomyT Clip 2
6. 744P-1900140 Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner 1
7. 2256010-1900040 KpoHLuTEenH Bracket 1
8. 2256010-1900050 Tpyba Pipe 1
9. 2765010-1900013 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 2765010-1900221 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 744P-1900116 XomyT Clip 1
12. 744P-1900125 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
13. 2256010-1900028 Brynka Bushing 2
14. M8x30 bont Bolt 2
15. M12x25 bont Bolt 4
16. M12x55 bont Bolt 5
17. M12 [anka Nut 5
18. 8.65I.05 LWan6a Washer 2
19. 12.65I.05 LWan6a Washer 9
20. 8.01.019 LWanba Washer 2
21. 12.01.019 LWan6a Washer 9
22, 14-17-3 XomyT Clip 2
23. 56-62-3 XomyT Clip 8
24, 120-130-3 XomyT Clip 4
25. 50.9 Ckoba Cramp 2
26. OP-9928-01 CvrHanusaTtop 3acopéH- Indicator 1
FTOCHUTU HOCTW BO3yXO04YUCTUTE-
TY 70.0001.568-83 ns
27. 125x925 Pykas Hose 1
28. 2002-05-16 Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner 1
LIMKNOHHbIN cyclonic

29. 6-14-1,6 Pykas Hose 10,7 wm)

30. 42x56,5-1,4 Pykas Hose 1 (0,2 m)
31. 50x61,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 3

(3x0,2 m)

31



KATAnor

Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY

Jaues|d Ny "TT "Bi4
auainlonhooxAdcog "TT 'oud

LPAVAVAYA

VATATAA S &S (
o

LR HOO0O00O00%

32



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 11. Bo3gyxoounctutenb
Fig. 11. Air cleaner

744P-1900140

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2002-05-16 Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner 1
LIMKNOHHbIN cyclonic

2. 2002-05-13 Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner 1

3. T330.1109560-01 OnemeHT hunbTpyto- Filter element 1
wmmn

4. T330.1109560-02 OnemeHT hunbTpyto- Filter element 1

wmmn

33



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

12/%

1"

[y

A

10

L

o

Puc. 12. MydTa nonyxecTtkas
Fig. 12. Semi-rigid coupling

34



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 12. MydTa nonyxecTtkas
Fig. 12. Semi-rigid coupling

2765015-1600010 - mydpTa ynpyras
2765020-1600010 - mycpTa

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765015-1600014 bonT Bolt 12
2. 2765015-1600011 Ounck Disk 1
3. M12 ["anka Nut 12
4, 2765015-1600015 Lan6a Washer 12
5. 2267100-1600021 Brynka Bushing 12
6. 2267100-1600023 AmopTusartop Shock 12
Absorber
7. 2765020-1600014 MydpTa HapyxHas Outside 1
coupling
8. 2765020-1600015 MydTa BHYTpeHHSS Inside coupling 1
9. 2765020-1600016 KonbLo Ring 1
10. C200 KonbLo Ring 2
11. 2765015-1600012 MydTa Coupling 1
12. 2765015-1600013 Konbuo Ring 1

35



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

36



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 13. 'mppoTtpaHccdopmaTop
Fig. 13. Torque converter

2765020-1603000-08

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-1603011-01 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2765020-1603010 Ban-6apabaH Shaft-drum 1
3. 2765020-1603049 bapabaH Drum 1
4, 2765020-1603025 Koneco TypbuHHoe Wheel turbine 1
5. 702.1603020 Hanpasnstowwi annapar | Device directing | 1
6. 702.1603023 Crynuua Hub 1
7. 702.1603030 Hanpasnstowwuii annapar |l Device directing II 1
8. 2765020-1603026 Koneco HacocHoe Wheel pump 1
9. 700A.1602054-1 Btynka Bushing 4
10. 700A.1602024-1 MydbTa Coupling 2
11. 702.1603106-1 LecTtepHs Gear 4
12. 2765015-1603012 KapTtep Gear case 1
13. 700A.1602025-1 MydbTa Coupling 2
14. 702.1603107 CrakaH Sleeve 2
15. HLLU100A-3-1 Hacoc Pump 2
16. 2765020-1603015 LWanba Washer 1
17. 2765020-1603016 LecTtepHs Gear 1
18. 2765020-1603020 Crynuua Hanpasnstowmx  Hub of directing 1
annapaTos devices
19. 702.1603035-02 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
20. 2267100-1603018-1  Kpbiwka Cover 1
21. 700A.1701450 ManxeTta 75x100x10 Collar 1
22. 702.1603035-01 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
23. 2256010-1600027-01 dnaHeL, Flange 1
24, 2765020-1603017-01 Konbuo Ring 1
25. 2267100-1603016 dnaHeLl, Flange 1
26. 2267100-1603017 KpblLLka Cover 1
27. 2267100-1603022 MydTa Coupling 1
28. HMLL25 Hacoc Pump 1
29. 700A.1602057-1 CrakaH Sleeve 2
30. 2765015-1603013 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
31. 2256010-2300029 Mpobka Plug 2
32. 2765020-1603014 BTynka Bushing 1
33. 2765020-1603013 anka Nut 1
34. 2267100-1603014 BapabaH Drum 1
35. 2765020-1603021 KonbLo (perynmposoy- Ring 1
Hoe)

36. 2765020-1603012 dnaHeL Flange 1
37. 2.1-110x135-4 ManxeTta Collar 1
38. 2267100-1603047 MacnonpuémHuk Oil intake 1
39. 2765020-1603019 KpblLLka Cover 1
40. 063-073-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1

37



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

38



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

1 2 3 4 5
41. 2765020-1603030 dnaHew Flange 1
42, 2765020-1600010 MydTa Coupling 1
43. 2765020-1603022 KpbiLwka Cover 1
44, C200 KonbLo Ring 2
45, 2765015-1600010 Mydpta ynpyras Coupling 1
46. 700A.1602068-1 MaTpy6bok Branch pipe 2
47, 2765020-1603070 Tpyba Pipe 1
48. 2765020-1603024 Wnunbka Stud 1
49, 700.1701274 Pbim-raika Eye nut 1
50. 700A.1602039-3 Mydta yrnosas Coupling angular 1
51. 070-076-36-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1
52. 700.4614078-1 Wryuep Pipe union 1
53. 2765015-1603030 KnanaH Valve 1
54. 2765020-1603054 Wryuep Pipe union 1
55. 2267100-1603035 Mpobka Plug 1
56. 702.1603079-1 Mpobka Plug 1
57. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axumHown Clamping bolt 2
58. 2765020-1603080 Tpyba Pipe 1
59. 702.1603056-2 KpblLuka Cover 1
60. 702.1603031-4 Banwuk Shaft 1
61. 702.1603130 dnaneL Flange 1
62. 2.1-50x70-3 ManxeTta Collar 1
63. 2765020-1603018 CrakaH Sleeve 1
64. 308A MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
65. 212 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
66. 220 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 2
67. 118 MoalwmnnHmk Bearing 4
68. 1000918 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 2
69. 222 MoalwmnnHmk Bearing 1
70. 210 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1

39



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

Alqwiasse xoqJeas) T "B
hefadau M¥Qodo) eXgOHRLIL /T "oud

40



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 14. YctaHOBKa KOpobKku nepegav

Fig. 14. Gearbox assembly

2765015-0017000

Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axxmmHown Clamping bolt 4
2. 2256010-1716000 dunbTp Qil filter 1
3. 2256010-1700120-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
4. M8x35 bont Bolt 2
5. 700A.3400070 PykaBs Hose 1
6. 2256010-3420000 KnanaH npegoxpaHu- Valve 1
TenbHbIN

7 700A.1724160-3 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 018-022-25-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 1
9. HLLU 10-3-A Hacoc Pump 1
10. M8x30 bont Bolt

11. 2256010-1700019 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
12. 2M10x40 Wnunbka Stud 4
13. 2256010-1700022 KpblLLka Cover 1
14. 2256010-1700018 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
15. 2256010-1700021 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
16. 700A.0017106 Konnayvok Cap 1
17. 700A.0017105 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
18. 700A.0017170 MaTpy6bok Branch pipe 1
19. 700.1701275 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
20. 2256010-0017120 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
21. M10x25 bont Bolt 3
22. 42x55-1,5 Pykas Hose 2x0,08m
23. 700.1701251-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
24, 700A.1700120 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. M10x20 bont Bolt 4
26. 700A.0017098-01 MNpoknagka Gasket 12
27. 700A.0017098-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 8
28. AKCC-220M AmopTtunsatop Shock absorber 4
29. M22x65.88.45X bont Bolt 4
30. M14x45.88.45X bont Bolt 8
31. 2765015-1700000 Kopobka nepenady B Gearbox 1

cbope assembly
32. 700.1724045 BonT 3axxmmHown Clamping bolt 1
33. M10x55 Wnunbka Stud 1
34. 2256010-1700140 Tpyba Pipe 1
35. 2256010-3800090 Pykas Hose 1
36. 20 LWan6a Washer 1
37. 700A.3800011-2 KpoHLUTEenH Bracket 1
38. 18.3829010 [atymk gaBneHusi Oil pressure 1
gauge

41



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

42



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

1 2 5
39. M20x1,5 [anka Nut 1
40. 2256010-1700016-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
41. 700.1701133-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
42. 700.1716107-2 KnanaH Valve 1
43. 2765010-1746000-2 KnanaH Valve 1

43



44

Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

N\ 4
i
l
S =L
- 1
\
9 < T
~_‘*:-——) 2
- s == = 3
: 4
7 6 3)

Puc. 15. YnpaBneHue nepekrovyeHmeM nepegayd
Fig. 15. Gear shift control



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 15. YnpaBneHue nepekrovyeHmeM nepenayd
Fig. 15. Gear shift control

2765015-1715000

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-1715020 CenexTop Selector 1
2. 702MB-1715010 Tara Tie-rod 1
3. 2765015-1715041 Banwuk Shaft 1
4, 2765015-1715052 Pbiyar Lever 2
5. 2765015-1715053 Maney Pin 4
6. 2765015-1715050-1 Tara Tie-rod 1
7. 2765015-1702000-1 MexaHu3am nepeknto- Gearshift 1

yeHunsa nepenay mechanism

8. 2765015-1700011 Pbiyar Lever 1
9. 2765015-1715047 KpoHLuTEenH Bracket 2
10. 1-4C 10,0x2,0 Tpybka Pipe 1

45



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 16. CenekTtop
Fig. 16. Selector

46




Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 16. CenekTop
Fig. 16. Selector

702MB-1715020

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-1715040 Pbivar Lever 1
2. 702MB-1715021 MpyxuHa Spring 1
3. 702MB-1715022 lMnactnHa Plate 1
4, M6 bont Bolt 2
5. 6.65I.05 LLanba Washer 2
6. L6 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
7. 702MB-1715018 Pblvar Lever 1
8. 700A.1701197-1 MpyxuHa Spring 1
9. 2765015-1715033 LLanba Washer 1
10. 702MB-1715017 MNoBoaok Carrier 1
11. 702MB-1715030 OcHoBaHune Base plate 1
12. 702MB-1715019 Ocb Axle 1
13. M5x12 BuHT Screw 2
14. 5.65I.05 LLanba Washer 2
15. M8 [anka Nut 2
16. 8.65I.05 LLanba Washer 2
17. 8u8x40 WtndpTt Pin 1
18. 702MB-1715024 Koxyx Case 1
19. 702MB-1715050 Pblvar Lever 1

47



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

16 17 18 19 20 21 2 23 24

38 37 36 35 34 33 32

Puc. 17. NMpuBopg ynpaBneHus kopobkon nepenay
Fig. 17. Gearbox control drive

48



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 17. MpuBoAa ynpaBneHusi KOpo6kon nepeaay

Fig. 17. Gearbox control drive

2765015-1726000-1

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-1726047 Mpwxmum Hold-down plate 1
2. 2256010-1726046 MpyxuHa Spring 1
3. 2256010-1726045 Lanba Washer 1
4, 2256010-1726044 Brynka Bushing 1
5. 4x40 WnnunT Cotter pin 1
6. 2256010-1726052 KpblLLka Cover 1
7. 2256010-1726051 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
8. 2765010-1726018 Pbluar Lever 1
9. 5u8x25 WtndT Pin 1
10. 2256010-1726055 Ocb Axle 1
11. 2256010-1726038 Onopa Support 1
12. M8x25 bont Bolt 4
13. 2256010-1726027-1 Yexon Cover 1
14. 702MB-1726012 Pblvar Lever 1
15. 700.1717035 Pyuka Handle 1
16. M10x30 bont Bolt 2
17. M6x12 bont Bolt 4
18. 2256010-1726049 KpblLLka Cover 1
19. 2256010-1726048 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
20. 2256010-1726039 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
21. 2765010-1726014 "opnosuHa Neck 1
22. b11,509-60 LWapuk Ball 1
23. 2256010-1726017-2 Mosogok Carrier 1
24, 2256010-1726018-1 Mosogok Carrier 1
25. 022-028-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
26. 2256010-1726037 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
27. 2765010-1726010 Kopnyc Housing 1
28. b9,525-100 LWapuk Ball 2
29. 700A.1701197-1 MpyxuHa Spring 2
30. 2256010-1726062 BuHT Screw 4
31. 2256010-1726041 Ynop Stop 1
32. 2256010-1726043 LWanba Washer 2
33. 2256010-1726042 LWanba Washer 10
34. 700.1701357 BWHT ycTaHOBOYHbIV Adjusting screw 2
35. 2256010-1726024-1 Brynka Bushing 1
36. 2765010-1726016 Brynka Bushing 1
37. 2765010-1726017 Ynop Stop 1
38. M8x16 bont Bolt 4

49



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 18 KapTtep kopo6ku nepegau
Fig. 18. Gearbox crankcase

50



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 18. KapTtep kopobku nepegay
Fig. 18. Gearbox crankcase

BxoauT B 2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4
1. 700.1701278 BonT Npu3oHHbLIN Tight-fitting bolt 2
2. OT 28x34x1 MNpoknagka Gasket 3
3. 700.1701479 Mpobka Plug 3
4. 700.1701413 MNpoknagka Gasket 18
5. 700.1724023-2 Bont 3axumHon Clamping bolt 5
6. 700.1701480-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
7. 700A.1701480-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 700A.1701428 Mpobka Plug 1
9. 700A.1701425 MpyxuHa Spring 1
10. b20,638-60 LLapwuk Ball 1
11. 700A.1701426 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 1
12. 700.1701490 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 700.1103039 Bont 3axumHown Clamping bolt 1
14. OT 12x18x1,5 MNpknagka Gasket 2
15. M8x20 bont Bolt 6
16. 8 Lan6a Washer 6
17. 700.1701308-1 BTynka Bushing 3
18. 700.1701309-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 3
19. 700A.1701217 Wrndr Pin 1
20. 2765010-1701017 KapTep (BepxHA4 no- Gearbox 1

1NOBUHA) crankcase, upper
half

21. 700.1701364 Wrndr Pin 4
22. 14.65I Lan6a Washer 24
23. 700.1701274 Pbim-raika Eye nut 4
24, 2256010-1700025-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
25. 2256010-1700024 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
26. 700.1700015-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
27. 700.1701275 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
28. 10.65I Lan6a Washer 21
29. M10x25 bont Bolt 3
30. 2256010-1700026 Tpyba Pipe 1
31. M14x1,5 [anka Nut 20
32. M10 [anka Nut 6
33. 700.1701135-1 KpblLuka Cover 2
34. 700.1701404-01 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
35. M10x20 bont Bolt 12
36. M10x22 Wnunbka Stud 6
37. 700A.1701420 KpblLuka Cover 1
38. 700.1701404-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
39. 700A.1701363 Wnunbka Stud 1
40. 700.1701363-1 Wnunbka Stud 7
41. M14x1,5x60 bont Bolt 14

51



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

42. 700A.1701750 KnanaH Valve 1

52



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

?// 21

e

: 22
23
24

16

15

14

13

12

25 (26)

Puc. 19. Ban npuBoaa Hacoca KI1
Fig. 19. Gearbox pump drive shaft

53



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 19. Ban npuBoaa Hacoca KI1
Fig. 19. Gearbox pump drive shaft
BxoauT B 2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1605027 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
2. M16x32 bont Bolt 1
3. 702.1603069-1 LLanba Washer 1
4, 702.1603058-1 Konbuo Ring 1
5. 2765010-1701014 dnaHeu Flange 1
6. 201A MoawmnnHmk Bearing 1
7. 2765010-1701014 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 700A.1701061-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
9. 2765010-1701013-2 Banuk Shaft 1
10. 6-80201AC9 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
11. 2.1-50x70-3 ManxeTa Collar 1
12. 2765010-1701012-2 LLecTepHs Gear 1
13. B90 KonbLo Ring 2
14. 8u8x18 WtndT Pin 2
15. 700A.1701493 CrakaH Sleeve 1
16. 308A MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
17. B62 KonbLo Ring
18. 700.1701491 Brynka Bushing 1
19. 700A.1701209 LecTtepHs Gear 1
20. 700.1701219 MNpoknagka Gasket 3
21. M12x50 bont Bolt 4
22. 700.1701224 MNpoknagka Gasket 3
23. 700A.1701203 Kopnyc Housing 1
24. 700A.1701211 LecTtepHs Gear 1
25. 700.1701489-01 MNpoknagka Gasket 6
26. 700.1701489-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 6
27. 700A.1700038-3 Banuk Shaft 1
28. B20 KonbLo Ring 2
29. 107 MoawnnHmk Bearing 4
30. 2765010-1701011 Ban Shaft 1
31. M12x30 bont Bolt 5
32. 700.1605022 Wrndt Pin 1
33. M10x20 bont Bolt 2
34. 700.1605028-1 KpblLLka Cover 1

54



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

sJeab aslanal
pu-|| O s8y21Nn|d uonaNy ‘Yeys BuiAlg "0z 614
efox olJoHee

umheradau || Honmindd ‘uumAraa uveg "0z "oud

55



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 20. Ban Begaywmi, dpukumnoH Il nepeaaym 3agHero xoaa
Fig. 20. Driving shaft, friction clutches of ll-nd reverse gears
BxoauT B 2765020-1701010

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1701428 BuHT Screw 1
2. 700.1701021-1 anka Nut 1
3. 700.1701399 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
4. 700.1701408 Lan6a Washer 2...6
5. 2256010-1701013 LWkns Pulley 1
6. 700A.1701450 ManxeTta 75x100x10 Collar 1
7. 700A.1701367 ®naHel Flange 1
8. 700A.1701368 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
9. 700A.1701024-1 Konbuo Ring 1
10. 700A.1701023 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
11. 700.1701324-1 MaHnxeTta Collar 2
12. 700.1701324 MaHnxeTta Collar 2
13. 700A.1701016-1 Konbuo Ring 1
14, 700A.1701022-1 Konbuo Ring 1
15. 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
16. 700.1701062 BTynka Bushing 1
17. 700A.1701018 Obonma Holder 1
18. 700A.1701114 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
19. 2312KM MoalwnnHmk Bearing 1
20. 2C130 KonbLo Ring 1
21. 700.1701361-6 Konbuo npomexxyTodHoe Intermediate 1
ring
22. 6-12212KM MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
23. 2C110 KonbLo Ring 1
24. 700A.1701039-4 LecTtepHs Gear 1
25. 700.1701028 Konbuo Ring 1
26. 700.1701029 KonbLo npomexytodHoe Ring 1
27. 702.1701055 BbapabaH Drum 1
28. 2C180 KonbLo Ring 1
29. 702.1701520-1 BapabaH neBbi Left-hand drum 1
30. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
31. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 11
32. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxuHa Spring 11
33. 702.1701038 Ownck Disk 5
34. 702.1701037-1 Ownck Disk 6
35. 702.17.01.060 [unck HaxxnmHon Pressure disk 1
36. 700A.1701459 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
37. 700A.1701042-1 [wvck neBbin Left-hand disk 1
38. 700A.1701101-1 Konbuo Ring 1
39. 700.1701324-2 ManxeTta Collar 1
40. 702.1701057 wnck npasbin Right-hand disk 1
41. 214A MoalwmnnHmk Bearing 2

56



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

57



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr
1 2 4 5
42. 2C215 KonbLo Ring 1
43. 700A.1701106 Konbuo Ring 1
44.  700A.1701045-5 LecTtepHs Gear 1
45,  700A.1701029-3 BTynka Bushing 1

58



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

sieab aslanal 1s-| pue sieab

piemio} pu-|| S8Yo1IN|o uonouy ‘yeys Buiaug 1z "Bi4
efox olJaH’ee nhewadau | 1 eFox oloHITadau

mheadau || I9HoMmIndd ‘uumAaa uveg "1z "oud

59



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 21. Ban Begywui, dpuKUnoHbI || nepeaayum nepegHero

xoaa u | nepegaym 3agHero xopa
Fig. 21. Driving shaft, friction clutches Il-nd forward gears
and I-st reverse gears

BxoauT B 2765020-1701010

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702.1701069 bapabaH Drum 1
2. 2C80 KonbLo Ring 1
3. 702.1701047-1 BapabaH cpeaHun Drum middle 2
4, 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
5. 702.1701038 Ounck Disk 10
6. 700A.1701037-1 Ounck Disk 12
7. 702.1701060 [unck HaxxnmHon Pressure disk 2
8. 700.1701459 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 4
9. 700A.1701049-1 [wnck cpegHuin Disk middle 2
10. 700A.1701101-1 Konbuo Ring 2
11. 700A.1701051 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 4
12. 700.1701324 ManxeTta Collar 4
13. 3M6x55 bont Bolt 8
14. 700A.1701590 KpblLuka Cover 1
15. 700A.1701366-1 Konbuo Ring 2
16. 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
17. 700.1701062 Brynka Bushing 2
18. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxuHa Spring 22
19. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 22
20. 700.1701343 MpyxuHa Spring 2
21, 700A.3422067 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 16
22, 700.1701710-02 Macnonposog Oil pipe 2
23. 702.1701011 Ban BegyLumn Driving shaft 1
24. 53516K MoawmnnHmk Bearing 1
25. 700A.1701130 Onopa cpegHss Intermediate 1
support

26. 2765020-1701080 LecTepHs Gear 1
27. 702.1701011 Ban BegyLumn Driving shaft 1

60



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

sJleab premioy

1s-| $8Y21Nn|2 uonoLy ‘yeys Buialg gz "bi4
efox oloHadau

mheradau | Homminddg ‘unmAaa uveg 'zz ond

Vo e o e o o e

61



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 22. Ban Beaywun, ¢opukumoH | nepegaym nepegHero xoaa.
Fig. 22. Driving shaft, friction clutches I-st forvard gears
BxoauT B 2765020-1701010

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1701029-3 BTynka Bushing 1
2. 214A MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
3. 700A.1701106 Konbuo Ring 1
4, 2C125 KonbLo Ring 1
5. 702.1701042-1 Ownck Disk 1
6. 700.1701324-1 ManxeTta Collar 1
7. 700A.1701101-1 Konbuo Ring 1
8. 700A.1701042-1 Ouck npasbin Left-hand disk 1
9. 700.1701459 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
10. 702.1701060 [unck HaxxnmHon Pressure disk 1
11. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxunHa Spring 11
12. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 11
13. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
14, 702.1701038 Ounck Disk 5
15. 700A.1701037-1 Ounck Disk 6
16. 702.1701520-1 BapabaH neBbin Left-hand drum 1
17. 702.1701070-2 LecTtepHs Gear 1
18. 6-12212KM MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
19. 700.1701029 Konbuo npomexxyTodHoe Intermediate 1
ring
20. 700.1701028 Konbuo pacnopHoe Ring 1
21. 2C110 KonbLo Ring 1
22, 700.1701026-5 BTynka pacnopHas Bushing 1
23. 700A.1701071 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
24. 702.1701020 Onopa Support 1
25, 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
26. 700.1701062 Brynka Bushing 1
27. 2312KM MoalwnnHmk Bearing 1
28. 700A.1701022-1 Konbuo Ring 1
29. 700A.1701023 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
30. 700.1701324-1 ManxeTta Collar 2
31. 700A.1701324 MaHnxeTta Collar 2
32. 700A.1701016-1 Konbuo Ring 1
33. 700A.1701024-1 Konbuo Ring 1
34. 700A.1701030 Obonma nesas Left-hand holder 1
35. 700A.1701430 ManxeTta 75x100x10 Collar 1
36. 700A.1701319 ®naHel Flange 1
37. 700.1701408 LWanba Washer 2...6
38. 700.1701399 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
39. 700.1701021-1 anka Nut 1
40. 700.1701428 BuHT Screw 1

62



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Fig. 23. Intermediate shaft

Puc. 23. Ban npoMeXyTO4HbIN

63



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 23. Ban npoMeXyTO4YHbIN
Fig. 23. Intermediate shaft
BxoauT B 2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702.1701258 Konbuo Ring 1
2. M12x35 bont Bolt 16
3. 700A.1701091-3 KpblLuka Cover 1
4. 700A.1701107-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
5. 702.1701113 anka Nut 2
6. 312 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
7. 700A.1701089-1 Obonma Holder 1
8. 32309KM MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
9. B100 KonbLo Ring 2
10. 2765010-1701073 LecTtepHs Gear 1
11. 702.1701076 LecTtepHs Gear 1
12. 702.1701104-01 BTynka Bushing 1
13. 702.1701079 LecTtepHs Gear 1
14. 702.1701262 Konbuo Ring 2
15. 702.1701263 Monykornbuo Half-Ring 4
16. 702.1701084 LecTtepHs Gear 1
17. 702.1701104-02 BTynka Bushing 1
18. 702.1701105-1 Ban npomexyTouHbIn Intermediate 1
shaft
19. 700.1701093 KpblLuka Cover 1
20. 700.1701108-2 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
21. 6-313 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
22. 702.1701104-03 BTynka Bushing 1
23. 700.1701092 Obonma Holder 1
24, 700A.1701076 LecTepHs Bearing 1
25. B-45 KonbLo Ring 2
26. 702.1701103-1 Ban npomexyTouHbIn Intermediate 1

64

shaft



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

1eys bBulkires-peo gz 64
nogocAdl ueg 'tz "oud

65



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 24 Ban rpysoBomn
Fig. 24. Load-carrying shaft
BxoauT B 2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1701365 Monykonbuo Half-Ring 2
2. 702.1701271 Konbuo Ring 1
3. 316K5 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
4, 700A.1701104-02 Brynka Bushing 1
5. 2765010-1701019 LecTtepHs Gear 1
6. M12x35 bont Bolt 12
7. 700A.1701095 KpblLuka Cover 2
8. 700.1701109-2 MNpoknagka Gasket 4
9. 702.1701113 anka Nut 2
10. 412AK MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
11. 700A.1701094 Obonma Holder 2
12. 2765010-1701073 LecTtepHs Gear 1
13. 700A.1701085 LecTtepHs Gear 1
14. 702.1701259 LecTtepHs Gear 1
15. 702.1701102-1 Ban rpysoBoi Load-carrying 1
shaft

16. 2314KM MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
17. 700.1701486 Brynka Bushing 1

66



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

eys Bunnguisia ‘sz B4

viaHholeced reg ‘Gz "oud

e e e = —

67



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 25. Ban pa3gaTtoyHbIn
Fig. 25. Distributing shaft
BxoauT B 2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1701492 [anka Nut 2
2. 700.2302037-1 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
3. 700A.1701160 dnaHey, Flange 2
4, 700A.1701156 Konbuo Ring 2
5. M12x25 bont Bolt 15
6. 12.65I LLanba Washer 15
7. 700.1701178 O6orima Holder 1
8. 700.1701179 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
9. 2.1.110x135-4 ManxeTa Collar 2
10. 2218K2 MNoawnnHmk Bearing 1
11. B160 KonbLo Ring 2
12. 700A.1701359 Konbuo Ring 1
13. 118 MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
14. B140 KonbLo Ring 1
15. 700A.1701479-03 Konbuo Ring 1
16. 2765010-1701021 LLecTepHs Gear 1
17. 700A.1701169 Mydpta Clutch 1
18. 700.1701401 MpyxuHa Spring 6
19. 700.1701293 dukcaTop Lock 6
20. 2765030-1701171 MydTa Clutch 1
21. 120 MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
22. B150 KonbLo Ring 1
23. 700A.1701479-04 Konbuo Ring 1
24. 700A.1701087-1 LecTtepHs Gear 1
25. 2256010-1701027 Konbuo Ring 1
26. 2256010-1701031 Ban pasgaTouHblii Distributing 1

shaft
27. 943/50 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 1
28. 700.1701159-1 Brynka Bushing 1
29. 700.1701328-1 O6orima Holder 1
30. 700.1701488 Konbuo cTtonopHoe Ring 1
31. M12x30 bont Bolt 8
32. 6-220A MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
33. B180 KonbLo Ring 1
34. 2256010-1701025 Monykornsuo Half-ring 2
35. 700.1701174-2 MydTa 3ybuaTas nepe- Moveable gear 1
OBWXHas1 clutch

36. 700A.1701145 Ban Shaft 1
37. 218A MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
38. 700.1701313 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
39. 8u8x18 WtndTt Pin 2
40. 700A.1701147-2 KpblLLka Cover 1

68



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

69



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

"9ALIP [0J1U0D
sbulidnoo yeys uonnguisig "9z b4

eued oloHholerced
nweldAn suHaugeduA Toaudy] "9z -oud

0c

6L L& Stz

oe 6¢

LC

70



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 26. NMpuBoa ynpaBneHus mycgtammu pasgaTto4yHoro Bana

Fig. 26. Distribution shaft couplings control drive
BxoauT B 2765010-1700000

2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. M8x16 bont Bolt 8
2. 8.65I Lan6a Washer 8
3. 700.1701118 KpblLLka Cover 2
4. 700.1701254 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
5. M10x20 bont Bolt 8
6. 700A.1701481 Lan6a Washer 8
7. 700.1701253-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 700.1701233-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
9. 3M10x30 bont Bolt 2
10. 700.1701338 Pblvar Lever 1
11. 700.1701229-2 Bunika Fork 1
12. 700.1701294-1 Cyxapb Block 2
13. 700.1701357 BWHT ycTaHOBOYHbIN Screw adjusting 1
14. 700.1701072-1 Bunka Fork 1
15. 700.1701312 Maney Pin 1
16. 2.3.45.U6 MacneHka Qilcan 2
17. 700.1701252-1 KpoHLuTEenH Bracket 2
18. 700.1701236 MnaHka Strip 2
19. 2256010-1700045 Pblyar Lever 2
20. 700.1701297 Brynka Bushing 2
21. 3,2x20 WnnunT Cotter pin 2
22, 700.1701242-1 Brynka Bushing 4
23. 2,5x16 WnnunT Cotter pin 3
24, 700.1719360 Tsara B cbope Tie-rod assembly 1
25. M14 [anka Nut 2
26. 2256010-1700190 Tara Tie-rod 1
27. 700.1719055-3 Banuk Shaft 3
28. 2256010-1700180 Tdra Tie-rod 1
29. 2256010-1700210 BanaHcup Balancer 1
30. 700.1719049 Cyxapb Block 1
31. 700.1719051 anka Nut 1
32. 700A.1405021-02 Mpobka Plug 2
33. OT10x16x1 MNpoknagka Gasket 4
34. C20 KonbLo Ring 2
35. 700.1701237 KpblLuka Cover 2
36. 2256010-1700200 BanaHcup Balancer 1
37. 700.1701346 Banwuk ¢ ronoskon Shaft 2
38. 10.65I LWanba Washer 10
39. M10 [anka Nut 6
40. 700.1701415 Kopnyc Housing 1
41. 700A.1405021-02 Mpobka Plug 2

71



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

72



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

1 2 4 5
42. 700.1701231 Banuk Shaft 2
43. 016-020-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 4
44. 700.1701241 Lan6a Washer 2
45. M10x40 Bont Bolt 4
46. 2256010-1701068-1 BTynka Bushing 2
47. 2256010-1701069-1 Ban Shaft 2
48. M10x25 bont Bolt 4
49. M10x45 bont Bolt 2

73



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

ol

a|xe Buisianay sz b4

efox olJeH’ee 990 /¢ 'oUd

74



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 27. Ocb 3agHero xona
Fig. 27. Reversing axle

BxoauT B 2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1700018-2 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
2. 700A.1701119-1 KpblLLka Cover 1
3. 12.65I.05 Lanba Washer 4
4., M12x25 bont Bolt 4
5. 700A.1701138-2 Ocb Axle 1
6. 700.1701195 Konbuo Ring 1
7. 12309KM MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
8. 2765010-1701075 LecTtepHs Gear 1
9. B100 KonbLo Ring 1
10. 700A.1701141-1 Konbuo Ring 1

75



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 28. MexaHu3am nepekntoveHus nepegad
Fig. 28. Gearshift mechanism

76



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 28. MexaHM3M nepeknioyeHns nepegay
Fig. 28. Gearshift mechanism

BxoauT B 2765010-1702000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765015-1702011 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2765015-1702012 Mmnb3a Liner 1
3. 700A.1702051 30Mn0THUK Slide valve 1
4. 700.1702022 MNoBoaok Carrier 2
5. 014-018-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 3
6. 6u8x12 WtndT Pin 1
7. 700A.1702026-2 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
8. 700.1701413 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
9. 700A.1700072-3 Mpobka Plug 1
10. 700.3429042 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
11. 700A.1700072-01 Mpobka Plug 1
12. 700.1702055 3arnywka Plug 1
13. 700A.1702024 Mpobka Plug 1
14. 700.1704039 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
15. 700A.1702028 30Mn0THKK Slide valve 1
16. 700.1702040-1 Pblvar Lever 1
17. M8x30 bont Bolt 1
18. M10x30 bont Bolt 1
19. 700A.1702042 KpoHLUTEnH Bracket 1
20. 700A.1702043 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
21, 700.1716063 MpyxuHa Spring 1
22. 700A.1702033 dukcaTop Lock 1
23. M10x25 bont Bolt 3
24, 700.1702029 3arnywka Plug 1
25. 8u8x18 Wtndt Pin 2
26. 2765015-1702015-1 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
27. 700A.1702036-1 Penka Rack 1
28. 700A.1702045-2 Mpobka Plug 1
29. 4u8x8 WtndTt Pin 1
30. 2765015-1702030-1 30Mn0THMKK Slide valve 1
31. 2765015-1702016 30Mn0THMKK Slide valve 1
32. 700A.1702048 Ynop Stop 1

77



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 29. Hacoc kopo6Gku nepegay
Fig. 29. Gearbox pump

78



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 29. Hacoc kopo6ku nepegay

Fig. 29. Gearbox pump

700A.1704000
Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1704015 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
2. 700A.1704014 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
3. 700A.1704013 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
4. 700A.1704030 Macno3abopHuk Qil intake 1
5. 700A.1704016 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
6. HMLL-25 Hacoc Pump 1
7. 700A.1704012 Mnuta Plate 1
8. 700A.1704040 Tpybonposog Pipe 1
9. 700A.1704050 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
10. 700A.1704010 MopnnoH Tray 1
11. 700A.1704070 Mpobka Plug 1
12. M10x40 LWnunbka Stud 1
13. M10x20 Bont Hexagon bolt 2
14. M12x110 bont Bolt 3
15. M12x65 bont Bolt 1
16. M8x14 bont Bolt 6
17. 700A.1704027 YTonbHWK MOBOPOTHBIN Turning elbow 1
18. 700.1701413 MNpoknagka Gasket 4
19. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axxumHown Clamping bolt 1
20. 700.3422042 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
21. 8 LWarnba Washer 6
22. 12.65I.05 LWanba Spring washer 4

79



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 30. ®unbTp KOPOOKM Nnepepad
Fig. 30. Gearbox filter

80



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 30. ®unbTp KOPOOKM Nepegad
Fig. 30. Gearbox filter

2256010-1716000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-1716017 KnanaH Valve 1
2. 2256010-1716033 MpyxuHa Spring 1
3. 2256010-1716015 LTok Rod 1
4, 2256010-1716016 Brynka Bushing 1
5. 2256010-1716034 MpyxuHa Spring 1
6. 115-125-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
7. 2256010-1716035 KoHTakT Contact 1
8. 2256010-1748034 Brynka Bushing 1
9. 700.3422042 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
10. 2256010-1716031 Mpobka Plug 1
11. M5 [anka Nut 1
12. 026-032-36-1-2 Konbuo Ring 1
13. 2256010-1716030-1  OcHoBaHve Base plate 1
14. 700.1701413 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
15. 700A.1700072-03 Mpobka Plug 1
16. 700.1716170 Cekuns unbtpa B cbope  Section of the filter 23
assembly

17. 700.1716077-1 Brynka Bushing 2
18. 2256010-1716036 LLlanba Washer 1
19. 2256010-1716011 anka Nut 1
20. 2256010-1716014 Kopnyc Housing 1

81



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 31. Nepepna4ya kapaaHHas
Fig. 31. Cardan drive

82



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 31. Nepepnaya kapaaHHas
Fig. 31. Cardan drive

2765015-2200000

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-2204000 Ban kapgaHHbIv WwapHupa  Joint frame 1
pambl cardan shaft
2. 2256010-2201000-1 Ban kapgaHHbIn 3agHero Rear axle 1
MocTa cardan shaft
3. 2256010-2220000-01 Onopa npomexyTo4Has Intermediate 1
support
4, 2256010-2200013 dnaHew Flange 1
5. 2256010-2200012 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 3
6. M12x40.88.45X bont Bolt 6
7. 2256010-2200011 Mpwxmm Hold-down plate 3
8. 2256010-2203000-1 Ban kapgaHHbIn nepeq- Front axle 1
Hero mocTta cardan shaft
9. 702.2208000-2 Ban kapgaHHbin kopobkn  Gearbox cardan 1
nepenay shaft
10. 2765015-2209000 Ban kapaaHHbIn Hacoca Gearbox pump 1
K ¢ ardan shaft
11. 700.2200014 bont Bolt 50
12. M8x25 bont Bolt 8

83



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 32. Ban kapaaHHbIn KOPOOKM nepeaay
Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan shaft

84



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 32. Ban kapAaHHbIN KOPOOKU nepegay

Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan shaft

702.2208000-2

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M8x16 bont Bolt 16
2. 200-2201041 lMnactunHa Plate 8
3. 700.2208036-1 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
4, 700.2208036-2 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
5. 700.2208036-3 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 200-2201040 Kpbilka nogmnHmka Bearing cover 8
7. 702.2208012 Bunka gBONHOrO LapHK- Fork 1
pa
8. 700A.2208013-1 ®naHeu Flange 2
9. 701.2208013 KpecTtoBrHa Cross 2
10. 804707K4C10 MoawnnHmk Bearing 8

85



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

86

Puc. 33. Ban kapaaHHbIA NnepegHero MocTta
Fig. 33. Front axle cardan shaft



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 33. Ban kapaaHHbIA NnepegHero Mocrta
Fig. 33. Front axle cardan shaft

2256010-2203000-1

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16
2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8
3. 700.2201026-1 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
4, 700.2201026-2 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
5. 700.2201026-3 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 700.2201034 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
7. 700.2201013 Kpbilwka nogmnHmka Bearing cover 8
8. 2256010-2203030 Ban Shaft 1
9. 080-088-46-2-3 Konbuo Ring 2
10. 700.2201011-1 drnaHeL-BuUnka Fork-flange 2
11. 2256010-2203020 Bunka ckonb3asuias Slide fork 1
12. 700.2201012-2 KpecTtoBnHa kapaaHHOro Cross of cardan 2
Bana shaft
13. 700.2201070 Obonma B cbope Holder 8
assembly
14. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 8
15. 804709K5 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 8

87



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

88

Puc. 34. Ban kapaaHHbIn Hacoca KI
Fig. 34. Gearbox pump Cardan shaft



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 34. Ban kapaaHHbIn Hacoca KI1

Fig. 34. Gearbox pump cardan shaft

2765015-2209000

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 400-2201023 Bunika pnaHuesas kap- Flange fork 2
JaHa
2. 408-2201026-04 KpecTtoBuHa kapaaHa ¢ Sealed cross 2
canbHUKOM
3. 400-2201043 KonbLuo cTtonopHoe noa- Stop ring 8
LUMMHUKa KapaaHa
4, 704902K6YC10 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 8
5. 402-2201070 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 2765015-2209010 Ban kapaaHHbIn Cardan shaft 1

89



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 35. Ban kapAaHHbIN LLapHUpa paMbl
Fig. 35. Joint frame cardan shaft

90



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 35. Ban kapAaHHbIN LWLapHUpa pamMbl
Fig. 35 Joint frame cardan shaft

2256010-2204000

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16

2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8

3. 700.2201026-1 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

4, 700.2201026-2 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

5. 700.2201026-3 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

6. 700.2201034 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

7. 700.2201013 Kpbilwka nogmnHmka Bearing cover 8

8. 700.2201012-2 KpecTtoBnHa kapaaHHOro Centre cross of 2
Bana cardan shaft

9. 700.2201011-1 drnaHeL-BuUIka Fork-flange 2

10. 700.2204012 Bunka ABONHOMO LapHK- Yoke of 1
pa universal joint

11. 700.2201070 Obonma B cbope Holder 8

assembly
12. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 8
13. 804709K5 MNoawnnHmk Bearing 8

91



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

11oddns aeipawuialul "9g "Hi14
BeHholAxanwodu edouQ "9¢ "omud

C——————

92



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 36. Onopa npomexyTo4Has
Fig. 36. Intermediate support

2256010-2220000-01

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M6x12 bont Bolt 6
2. 700A.2213014 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
3. M10x30 bont Bolt 16
4. ManxeTta Collar 2
5. 700A.2213015 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
6. 60218 MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
7. 2256010-2220010 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 2C90 KonbLo Ring 1
9. 2256010-2220015 Ban Shaft 1
10. 2256010-2220018-1  Brynka Bushing 1
11. M6x16 bont Bolt 2

93



KATANor

1 K-702MBA-01-BKY

yeys ueplred a|xe Jeay /¢ "Biq
BLOOW OJoHI'es nidaHHedex weg /¢ "oud

94



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 37. Ban kapAaHHbIA 3agHEro Mocrta
Fig. 37. Rear axle cardan shaft

2256010-2201000-1

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16
2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8
3. 700.2201026-1 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
4, 700.2201026-2 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
5. 700.2201026-3 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 700.2201034 MnacTtnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
7. 700.2201013 Kpbilwka nogmnHmka Bearing cover 8
8. 700.2201011-1 drnaHeL-BuUIka Fork-flange 1
9. 2256010-2201020 Ban Shaft 1
10. 700A.2204020 Bunka ckonb3asuias Fork 1
11. 700A.2204013 3arnywka Stopper 1
12. 700.2201012-2 KpecTtoBnHa kapaaHHOro Cross of cardan 2
Bana shaft
13. 700.2201070 Obonma B cbope Holder 8
assembly
14. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 8
15. 804709K5 MoawnnHmk Bearing 8

95



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

96

Puc. 38. NogBecka NoAMOTOPHOro MocTa
Fig. 38. Loading axle suspension



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 38. lNogBecka nogMOTOPHOro MocTa
Fig. 38. Loading axle suspension

2765020-2300000

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-2900010 BanaHcup Beam 1
2. 2765020-2900110 Ocb Axle 1
3. 2765020-2900120 Ocb Axle 1
4, 090-100-58-1-3 KonbLuo Ring 4
5. 2.3.45.U6 MacnéHka Qilcan 2
6. M12x25 bonTt Bolt 2
7. 700A.2800033 LWan6a Washer 4
8. 2765020-2900044 CrpemsiHka U-bolt 4
9. 700A.2800021 KnuH ycTaHOBOYHbIN Wedge 2
10. 2256010-2900033-2 Bydep Buffer 2
11. 3M16x1,5x40 bont Bolt 4
12. 16.01 LWan6a Washer 4
13. KO 1,6 MpoBonoka Wire 2
14, 700.2800016 JlenTta ynnotHutensHas Sealing ribbon 2
15. M27.8.45 anka Nut 8
16. 700A.0023082 LWan6a Washer 8

97



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

I \\\
| \J

Puc. 39. NoaBecka rpy3oBoro mocta
Fig. 39. Cargo axle suspension

98



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 39. NoaBecka rpy3oBoro mocta
Fig. 39. Cargo axle suspension
2765015-2900000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-2900022-02 CrpemsiHka U-bolt 2
2. 700A.0023014-03 CTtpemsiHka U-bolt 2
3. 700A.0023082 LLanba Washer 8
4. M27 [anka Nut 8

99



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

a|xe buiaug ov "4
unmAirag Loo| 'Of oud

(epiS BIY) 8E
(epiIS W) ¢

GLvk el 2l

100



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 40. MocT Begywmmn

Fig. 40. Driving axle

2765020-2300000-01/-03

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2C-60 KonbLo Ring 10
2. 700A.2300017 Ocb catennuTta Axle 6
3. 2256010-2300015-1-01  Bogwuno Carrier 2
4, 700.2300032 Carennut Planet gear 6
5. 12312KM MoawnnHmk Bearing 12
6. 2C-130 KonbLo Ring 6
7. 700.2300031-2 Konbuo Ring 6
8. 700.2300024-1 LlecTepHsi BeHeuHas Crown gear 2
9. 700.2300125 Konbuo npyxnHHoe Ring 2
10. 2234K MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
11. 700.2300085-1 Crynmua Hub 2
12. 130 MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
13. 700.2300031-5 Konbuo Ring 2
14, 700.2300031-3 Konbuo Ring 2
15. 32130 MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
16. 700A.2300021 WtndT Pin 6
17. 209 MoawnnHmk Bearing 2
18. M22x1,5x65 Wnunbka Stud 16
19. 700.2300027 LecTepHs conHe4vHas Gear 2
20. 700.2300026 [anka Nut 2
21. 700.2300025-1 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 2
22. 2765020-2300012 Monyockb Half-axle 2
23. 700.2300016 Ocb TOPMO3HOW KONoaku Axle of brake 4
shoe
24. 2765020-2300060 Konogka Topmo3Hasi Brake shoe 2
BEPXHASA
25. 700A.2300118 Kosblpek Buffle 2
26. 700A.2300117 Kosblpek Buffle 2
27. 2765020-2300010-01/ Koxxyx Case 2
/2300010
28. 2765020-2300013 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
29. 700.2300100 ManxeTa Collar 2
30. 700.2300190 ManxeTa Collar 2
31. 700.2300017 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
32. 700A.2300013 KpblLLka Cover 2
33. 2765020-2300011 BTynka Bushing 2
34. 150-160-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
35. 700.2300015 BapabaH Topmo3Hon Brake drum 2
36. 700.2300035-1 MpyxuHa Spring 4
37. 700A.2300018 Kynak Left-hand 1
knuckle

101



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

102



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

1 2 3 4 5

38. 700A.2300019 Kynak Right-hand 1
knuckle

39. 700.2300083-2 BTynka Bushing 8
40. 700.2300081 Haknagka Strap 8
41. M8x25 BuHT Screw 4
42. 700.2300082 Cyxapb Block 4
43. 2765020-2300062 Tpyba Pipe 2
44. 700.2300065-1 LecTepHa yepBsyHada Worm gear 2
45, 700.2300076-1 Brynka Bushing 2
46. Kamepa Topmo3sHasi Brake chamber 2
47. 700.2300066 Ocb 4YepBsika Worm axle 2
48. 700.2300069-2 MpyxuHa Spring 2
49, 700.2300067 YepBsk Worm 2
50. 700.2300020-1 Pobiuar Lever 2
51. 700A.2300023 MNpoknagka Gasket 2

103



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 41. F'naBHas nepenava ¢ audcepeHuymnanom
Fig. 41. Main drive with differential

104



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 41. FnaBHas nepepgava ¢ aucdepeHymnanom
Fig. 41. Main drive with differential

2765020-2302000

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 102313M MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
2. 700A.2302041 LecTtepHs Gear 1
3. 700.2302033-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
4. 700.2302033-2 MNpoknagka Gasket 9
5. 195-200-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
6. 20-97520 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 2
7. 700.2302034-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 5
8. 700.2302034-2 MNpoknagka Gasket 5
9. 2.1-110x135-3 MaHnxeTta Collar 1
10. M12x40.88.45X bonTt Bolt 12
11. 700A.2302050-1 dnaHeL Flange 1
12. 700.2302037-1 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe Packing ring 1
13. 3M16x40.88.45X bonTt Bolt 3
14. 122 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1
15. 700.2302023 Crynuua nonymydThl Be- Hub of driven 2
Aomowm semicoupling
16. 700.2302028 MpyxuHa Spring 2
17. 700.2302026 Btynka pacnopHas Bushing 1
18. 700.2302040-2 MonymydTa Semicoupling 2
19. 700.2302022-2 Konbuo nonymydThbl Ring of driven 2
semicoupling
20. 3M14x35.88.45X bonTt Bolt 8
21. 2765020-2302010 Kopnyc anddepeHumana Housing 1
(komnnekT)
22. 700.2302042-3 LecTepHst koHU4Yeckas Be-  Driven bevel 1
aomas gear
23. 700.2302062 ["arka konbLeBas Nut 1
24. 700.2302047-1 ["arka konbLeBas Nut 1
25. 700.2302045 "arka konbLeBas Nut 2
26. 700.2302048-1 CrakaH Sleeve 1
27. 2765020-2302060 BcraBka Insertion 1
28. 700.2302024 Konbuo Ring 2
29. 700.2302031-2 LinoHka Key 1
30. 700.2302025 KonbLo npyxuHHoe Ring 1
31. 700.2302021-2 Konbuo mydThl BegyLien Ring of driven 1
coupling
32. 700.4202050 CanyH Breather 1
33. 2765020-2302011 KapTep rmaBsHon nepegaun  Gear 1
34. 700A.2300037 Mpobka Plug 1

105



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

106

Puc. 42. 'mapocucTema ynpasneH1Mss NOBOPOTOM
Fig. 42. Hydraulic steering system



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 42. 'mpgpocucTema ynpaBrneHUsi NOBOPOTOM

Fig. 42. Hydraulic steering system

702MBA-3400000

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-3400057 Tpyba Pipe 1
2. 2765020-3400030-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2256010-3400300-04 Pykas Hose 3
4. 2256010-3406000-1 lmwaopopacnpenenutens Hydraulic control 1
valve
5. TA35000A Pacnpegenutens cneun-  Control valve 1
anbHbIN
6. HLLU10-311 Hacoc Pump 1
7. 2256010-3400020 KnanaH npegoxpaHu- Safety valve 1
TenNbHbIN
8. 2256010-3401000-1  KonoHka pyneBas Steering column 1
9. "TA36000A Hacoc nnaHeTapHbIn Pump 1
10. 2256010-3400200 JleHTa Ribbon 2
11. 2256010-3400011 onopa Support 2
12. 2256010-3400012 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
13. 2765020-4614000 Mopobak Hydraulic tank 1
14. M12 anka Nut 4
15. 42x55-1,5 Pykas Hose 0,24 m
16. 65x77,5-0,3 Pykas Hose 0,2m
17. 2256010-3400170-1  Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 20x29-1,6 Pykas Hose 0,72 m
19. 2256010-3400320-02 PykaB Hose 2
20. M36x3 anka Nut 4
21. 700A.3400013 Brynka Bushing 4
22. 018-022-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 6
23. 700A.3400012 Manevy Pin 4
24. 1.3.U6.Xp MacneHka Qilcan 4
25. 2765020-3400080-01 PnaHeL Flange 1
26. 022-026-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 4
27. 022-028-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
28. 2256010-3429000-2 MmapounnuHap Cylinder 2
29. 2256010-3400460 Tpyba Pipe 1
30. 2765020-3400060-1  Tpyba Pipe 2
31. 2765020-3400080 dnaHeLl Flange 1
32. 2765020-3400020 Tpyba Pipe 1
33. 2256010-3400190-01 Pykas Hose 2
34. 700A.3400090 PykaB Hose 4
35. 2765020-3400090-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
36. 2765020-3400090 Tpyba Pipe 1
37. 2256010-3400440 Tpyba Pipe 1
38. 2256010-3400190-01 Pykas Hose 2
39. 2765020-3406000 Perynatop notoka Flow regulator 1

107



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

108



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

1 2 3 4 5
40. 2765020-3400010 Tpyba Pipe 1
41. 700A.3400070-02 Pykas Hose 1
42. 050-060-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
43. 2765020-3400057-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
44. M8x30 bonTt Bolt 4
45, 2765020-3400020-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
46. 2765020-3400020 Tpyba Pipe 1
47. HLL100A-3J1 Hacoc Pump 1
48. 700A.3404000-3 Pagnatop macnsHbin Oil radiator 1
49. 700.22.08.044 lMnaHka cTonopHas Retaining plate 4
50. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 3
51. M8 anka Nut 9

109



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

€l

.Ssojueq, S1uUnoJpAy yum walsAs Bulieals aljneipAH ezy b4

.Ssojueq, nweucsAodi?ni 2 worodoaou suHawaeduh ewalonsoddn | ‘ezy "-oud

9z
8z
62
0¢
g 4 I
W

L€

‘_En'dm

4

%

110



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Fig. 42a. Hydraulic steering system with hydrounits "Danfoss"

Puc. 42a. F'magpocucrtema ynpaBneHusi NOBOPOTOM ¢ rugpoysnamu "Danfoss”

2765020-3400000-2

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.3404000-3 Pagnatop Radiator 1
2. HLL100A-3J1 Hacoc Pump 1
3. 50x61,5-1.6 PykaB TOCT 10362-76 Hose 1
L=0,12
4, 20x29-1.6 PykaB TOCT 10362-76 Hose 1
L=0,12
5. 2765020-3400210 Yeunutens noToka Flow amplifier 1
6. 2256010-3400320-04 PykaB Hose 1
7. 20x29-1.6 Pykas Hose 1
8. HLLU10E-31 Hacoc Pump 1
9. 20x29-1.6 Pykas Hose 1
10. 2765020-3400360 PykaBs Hose 1
11. 2765020-3400360 PykaBs Hose 1
12. 2765020-3401010 Pynesas KonoHka Steering column 1
13. 2765020-4614000 Mopobak Hydraulic tank 1
14. 42x55-1.6 PykaB TOCT 10362-76 Hose 1
L=0,12
15. OSPBX 500LS 150-1088 Hacoc-go3atop Pump 1
"Danfoss”
16. 65x77,5-03 PykaB TOCT 10362-76 Hose 1
L=0,12
17. 744P1-3400230-01 PykaB Hose 1
18. 2765020-3400360 PykaBs Hose 1
19. 2765020-3400390-1 PykaB Hose 1
20. 700A.3400070-10-02 PykaBs Hose 1
21, 2765020-3406000 Perynatop notoka Flow regulator 1
22. 744P1-3400220-03 PykaB Hose 1
23. H700A.342900000 MapounnuHap Cylinder 1
24, 744P-4600250-2 PykaBs Hose 1
25. 744P1-3400270 PykaBs Hose 1
26. 744P1-3400220-03 PykaB Hose 1
27. 2765020-3400460 PykaBs Hose 1
28. DPM100-2-J1 ®duUnbTp HaANOPHbLIN Filter pressure 1
head
29. 744P-4600250-2 PykaBs Hose 1
30. HLL100A-3J1 Hacoc Pump 1
31. 50x61,5-1.6 Pykas Hose 1
32. 20x29-1.6 Pykas Hose 1

111



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 43. PyneBas KonoHka
Fig. 43. Steering column

112



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 43. PyneBas KonoHka
Fig. 43. Steering column

2256010-3401000-1

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3401011 Ban Shaft 1
2. 2256010-3401019 MydTa Coupling 1
3. 700A.3401017 MpyxuHa Spring 1
4, 700A.3401018 LWanba Washer 1
5. 700A.3401031 Ban Shaft 1
6. 700.3401015 3arnywka Stopper 1
7. 66-34.02015-02 Koneco pynesoe Steering wheel 1
8. "A-36000A Hacoc Pump 1
9. HO051.01030 LWapHup Hinge 1
10. 1204 MoawnnHmk Bearing 1

113



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

4
zC
89
g £

>
I
s ©
L. T
< T
< .
. <
(8]
s -
e o

LL
(@)
N

114



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 44. T'mpgpobak

Fig. 44. Hydraulic tank

2765020-4614000

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 1606 dunbTp Filter 1
2. "Perotmac 635-1-06" OnemeHT punbTpytowmun  Filter element 1
3. 700A.4614065 MNpoknagka Gasket 4
4. 700A.4614075 Crekno Glass 1
5. 700A.4614078 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
6. 700A.4614092 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
7. 700A.4614101-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 4
8. 700A.4614107 MpyxuHa Spring 1
9. 700A.4614116 MpyxuHa Spring 1
10. 700A.3422067-03 Konbuo Ring 1
11. 700A.3422067-04 Konbuo Ring 2
12. 700.4614016 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
13. 700.4614017 MpyxuHa Spring 1
14, 042-050-46-1-2 Konbuo Ring 2
15. 700A.4614170 Mpopobak Hydraulic tank 1
16. 700.1716170 Cekuns punbTpa Filter element 26
17. 700A.4614028 LWan6a Plain washer 1
18. 700.4614013-1 MpyxuHa Spring 1
19. 2765020-4614050 Kopnyc punbTpa Housing 1
20. 2765020-4614020 KnanaH Valve 1
21. 700A.4614063-2 KpblLuka Cover 2
22. 700A.4614260-2 Kopnyc cdounbTpa Housing filter 1
23. 700A.4614058-2 Kopnyc knanaHa Housing valve 1
24. 700A.4614059 KnanaH Valve 1
25, 700A.4614026 MpyxuHa Spring 1
26. 700A.3422067-02 Konbuo Ring 1
27. 700A.4614061-1 Hanpasnstouwada knanaHa Valve guide 1
28. M10x55 Wnunbka Stud 10
29. M6x12 bont Bolt 4

115



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

Puc. 45. Perynsatop noTtoka
Fig. 45. Flow regulator

116



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 45. Perynsatop noTtoka
Fig. 45. Flow regulator

2765020-3406000

Mos. O603HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.3406026 MpyxuHa Spring 1
2. 2256010-3406011 Kopniyc perynaTtopa Housing 1
3. 2256010-3406012 MnyHxep Plunger 1
4. 700A.3406024 Opoccenb Throttle 1
5. 070-076-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
6. 700A.3406023 BUWHT perynupoBOYyHbIN Screw 1
7. 700A.3406022 Mpobka Plug 1
8. 700A.3422067-02 KonbLo Ring 6

117



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

JapuljAo Bulieals 9y "Bi4
erodogaou drHuumunodidv | "oy 'ond

I

— /\

BN T T

118



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 46. T'mgpounnuHap nosBopoTta
Fig. 46. Steering cylinder

H700A.3429000
Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. Konbuo (50.39x3.53) Ring 1
ORAR00226-N70

2. YnnoTHeHne Wynseal Seal 1
PW 4301250-204 N

3. Hanpasnstowas Guide 2
WearRing GP 6501250-761

4, YnnoTtHeHune L-Cup Seal 1
RLS 500500-204

5. YnnotHeHune Stepseal K Seal 1
RS 1300500-Z51 N

6. pssecbeMHuk DA 22 Protector 1
WD 2200500-WUAQ3

7. Hanpasnstowas Guide 2
WearRing GR 6900500-Z61

8. Konbuo Dualseal Ring 1
DRZS 000272-WUAQ3

9. MoawunnHuk LLC-50 Bearing 2

119



KATANor

1 K-702MBA-01-BKY

allbHbI

Bepc

" YHU

Bynbaosep KONECHbI

anfen jouo) Ly "6
qauaimuaraduosedodiru | /¢ "oud A4 P

L OL 6

120



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 47. 'mppopacnpegenuTtenb
Fig. 47. Hydraulic control valve

2256010-3416000-1

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.3422035 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2256010-3416018 Ceano Seat 1
3. 020-025-30-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
4, 014-018-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
5. b12,7-100 LWapwuk Ball 1
6. 12.65I LLanba Washer 13
7. M12x65 bont Bolt 3
8. 700.4611061 [anka Nut 1
9. 700A.3422037-1 YronbHUK Elbow 1
10. 700A.3422064-01 Konbuo Ring 1
11. 700A.3422067-02 Konbuo Ring 1
12. 018-022-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
13. 3M12x65 bont Bolt 1
14. 700A.3422041 Mpobka Plug 1
15. 2256010-3416013 30Mn0THKK Slide valve 1
16. 2256010-3416026 LLlan6a 3onoTHMKa Slide valve 2
washer

17. M20x1,5 [anka Nut 2
18. 104-110-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
19. 2256010-3416011-1 KpblLLka Cover 2
20. 2256010-3416023 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
21. M12x180 bont Bolt 2
22. 022-028-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 4
23. 700A.3422039 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
24. M12x160 bont Bolt 3
25, 700A.3422016 MpyxuHa Spring 1
26. 700A.3422015 BWHT perynnpoBoYHbIN Adjusting screw 1
27. 700A.3422065 [anka Nut 2
28. 700.3422042 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
29. 700.3422043 Konnayvok Cap 1
30. 700A.3422064 Konbuo Ring 1
31. 700A.3422014 YronbHUK Elbow 1
32. 700A.3422023 Mpobka Plug 2
33. 015-019-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
34. 700.3429062 Mpobka Plug 2
35. 700A.3422067-01 Konbuo Ring 4
36. 700.4619027 MpyxuHa Spring 2
37. 700.3429061 KnanaH Valve 2
38. 700A.3422019 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 2
39. 700A.3422067-03 Konbuo Ring 2
40. 700A.3422022 Tonkatenb Pusher 1
41. M12x90 bont Bolt 4

121



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

122



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

1 2 3 4 5
42. 700A.3422021 KopobGka knanaHHas Valve box 1
43. KI 1/82 Mpobka Plug 1
44. M12 anka Nut 5
45, 2256010-3416022 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
46. 2256010-3416014-1 MnyHxep Plunger 4
47. 20.65I.05 LWan6a Washer 2
48. 2256010-3416025 MpyxuHa Spring 1
49. 2256010-3416024 Ynop Stop 1
50. 2256010-3416012-1 Kopnyc 30noTHuKa Spool cover 1
51. KI™ 3/82 Mpobka Plug 1
52. 024-030-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2

123



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 48. Koneco c wumHou
Fig. 48. Wheel and tyre

124



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 48. Koneco c lumHon
Fig. 48. Wheel and tyre

2765020-3100000

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2765020-3100010-01 Koneco npasoe Right-hand wheel 1
C WwunHon 28,1-25 with tyre

2. 2765020-3100010 Koneco nesoe Left-hand wheel 1
C WwunHon 28,1-25 with tyre

3. 2256010-3100023 lanka Nut 8

4, 2765020-3100012 Mpwxmum Clamp 8

5. 2765020-3100011 Mokpblwika 28,1-25 Tyre (model DF16A 1
(moa. A®16A H.c. 22) n.c.22)
(MokpblLka (Tyre 29,5/75R25
29,5/75R25 Bel. 26.48.38
ben.26.48.38 H.c. 26) n.c.22)

6. 702.3100030 Kamepa 28,1-25 Tube 1

7. 455.3101012-01 Koneco 24,00-25 Disk wheel 1

8. 455.3101027 Konbuo 6opToBoe Bead-forming ring 1
obopa koneca

9. 22,00-25-3101026 KonbLo 3amo4Hoe Bead lock ring 1

10. 455.3101035 KonbLio nocago4vHoe Removable ring 1

CbeMHOe

125



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

wa1sAs axelg ‘61 B4
BWBLOMD BeHEOWdO] "61 "oUd

126



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 49. Topmo3Has cuctema
Fig. 49. Brake system

2765020-3500000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-3500090 PykaB Hose 1
2. 2765020-3500180 Pykas Hose 1
3. 10x17,5-1,5 Pykas Hose 1
4. 700.3513000-1 BannoH Air reservoir 3
5. 100-3512010 Perynsatop nasneHus Pressure 1
regulator
6. 100-3514008 KpaH Topmo3Hou Brake valve 1
7. 2765020-3500160 Pykas Hose 1
8. BI5A KpaH Cock 4
9. 100-3515010 KnanaH Valve 3
10. 100-3537010 KpaH Topmo3sHon obpaTtHo-  Rebound brake 1
ro 4eNCTBUS C PyYHbIM valve
ynpasrneHvem
11. 2765020-3500110 Tara Tie-rod 1
12. 700A.3500060 JleHTa Ribbon 1
13. 2256010-8704030 Banwuk Shaft 1
14, 2256010-3500012 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15. 2765020-3500020 MNepanb Pedal 1
16. 2256010-3500040 Tara Tie-rod 1
17. 700.3500074-1 nnn Bunka Fork 2
700.3500074-2

18. 2256010-8704012 Pblvar Lever 1
19. 2256010-8704011 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
20. 2256010-8704013 Pblvar Lever 1
21. 02256010-8704020-1 Tsra Tie-rod 1
22. 700A.3500059 TponHWK NPOXoaHOM Tee 1
23. 02765020-3500011-38 Tpyba Pipe 1
24, 02765020-3500011-39 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. 02765020-3500011-41 Tpyba Pipe 1
26. 02765020-3500011-42 Tpyba Pipe 1
27. 2256010-3500011-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 2765020-3500140 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
29. 2765020-3500150 Tpyba Pipe 1
30. 2765020-3500150-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
31. 2765020-3500011-04  Tpyba Pipe 1
32. 2765020-3500100 Tpyba Pipe 1
33. 702MB-01-3500011 Tpyba Pipe 1
34. 2765020-3500011-22 Tpyba Pipe 1
35. 2765020-3500011-21 Tpyba Pipe 1
36. 2765020-3500011-24  Tpyba Pipe 1
37. 2765020-3500011-23 Tpyba Pipe 1
38. 2765020-3900019-03 Tpyba Pipe 1

127



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

128



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

1 2 3 4 5
39. 2765020-3500019 Tpyba Pipe 1
40. 700.3506016-1 TponHuk Tee 2
41. 700A.3500053 TponHuk Tee 3
42. 2256010-3500089-05 LUTyuep BBEPTHLIN Pipe union 1
43. 2256010-3500071 TponHWK NpoxoaHON Tee 3
44, 2256010-3500011-32  Tpyba Pipe 1
45, 2256010-3500011-31  Tpyba Pipe 1
46. 2765020-3500011-35  Tpyba Pipe 1
47. 2765020-3500011-36  Tpyba Pipe 1
48. 2256010-3500073 YronbHUK BBEPTHbIN Elbow 1
49. 2765020-3500011-17  Tpyba Pipe 1
50. 2765020-3500019-02  Tpyba Pipe 1
51. 2256010-3500011-24  Tpyba Pipe 1
52. 2765020-3500011-07  Tpyba Pipe 1
53. 2256010-3500011-09  Tpyba Pipe 1
54. 2765020-3500011-14  Tpyba Pipe 1
55. 2765020-3500011-15  Tpyba Pipe 1
56. 2765020-3500011-16  Tpyba Pipe 1

129



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

N ABYXCEKUMUOHHbIU C pblyarom

Fig. 50. Brake valve two-section

Puc. 50. KpaH Topmo3Ho

130



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 50. KpaH ToOpMO3HOM ABYXCEKLMOHHbIN C pbl4aromMm
Fig. 50. Brake valve two-section

100.35.14.008

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 100-3514008 KpaH ¢ pbibyarom B cbope Valve and lever 1
assembly
2. 100-3514010 KpaH B cbope Valve assembly 1
3 201460 Bont M8x30 Bolt 4
4. 305890 LWanba 8 Washer 4
5. 100-3514013 Konbuo Ring 2
6. 100-3514012 Mnuta onopHas Plate basic 1
7. 100-3514070 Pbivar kpaHa B cbope Valve lever 1
assembly
8. 100-3512099 Tabnuuka Table 1
9. 304183 3aknénka Rivet 2
10. 100-3514015 BuHT Screw 1
11. 100-3514080 nnu O6onouyka 3awuTHas Environment 1
100-3514080-01 protective
12. 100-3514074 Poiuar Lever 1
13. 480704 BuHT Screw 2
14, 484107 WrndpT Pin 1
15. 100-3514076 Ocb Axle 1
16. 100-3514075 Ponuk Roller 1
17. 100-3514073 BTynka Bushing 2
18. 100-3514078 Mpobka Plug 1
19. 309792 KonbLo Ring 1
20. 100-3514072 Kopnyc Casing 1
21. 100-3514077 BTynka Bushing 1
22. 100-3514079 TonkaTenb Pusher 1
23. 250508 arika M6 Nut 1
24. 305887 LWan6a 6 Washer 1
25. 305893 LWanba 6 Washer 1
26. 302200 BuHT Screw 1
27. 100-3514056 Taperika npyxuHbl Spring plate 1
28. 100-3514055 OneMeHT ypaBHOBeLL- Balanced 1
BaKOLLINA element
29. 100-3514035 Konbuo Ring 2
30. 100-3514052 MopLueHb BepxHUiA Piston upper 1
31. 100-3514050 MpyxuHa Spring 1
32. 100-3514033 Konbuo Ring 2
33. 100-3514047 LWan6a Washer 1
34. 100-3514046 KnanaH Valve 1
35. 100-3514045 Kopnyc Casing 1
36. 100-3514048 3aknénka Rivet 1
37. 100-3514032-01 MopleHb 6onbLuomn Piston large 1
38. 100-3514028 Konbuo Ring 1

131



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

132



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

1 2 3 4 5
39. 489306 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
40. 100-3514030 Ob6ovima Iron band 1
41. 201458 Bont M8 Bolt 4
42. 305890 MpyxuHa 8 Spring 4
43. 100-3536029 Konsuo Ring 2
44, 100-3513028 Konbuo Ring 2
45, 100-3514027 KonbLo onopHoe Ring 2
46. 100-3514026 MpyxuHa Spring 2
47. 100-3514024 Konnayvok Cap 2
48. 100-3514022 Kopnyc knana+Ha Valve housing 1
49, 100-3514023 Konbuo Ring 2
50. 100-3514020 Kopnyc BepxHuit Housing upper 1
51. 100-3514034 MopLueHb manbin Piston small 1
52. 100-3514036 MpyxuHa Spring 1
53. 100-3514049 Konsuo Ring 1
54, 100-3514040 Kopnyc HWKHWUiA Housing lower 1
55. 100-3514042 Kopnyc knana+Ha Valve housing 1
56. 100-3514044 OkHO BbIMyckHOe B c6ope Window final 1

assembly
57. 489310 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1

133



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 51. KpaH TopMo3HOM 0GpaTHOro AeNCTBUS C PYYHbIM yNpaBrieHUeM
Fig. 51. Rebound brake valve

134



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 51. KpaH TopMo3HOM 06GpaTHOro AeNCTBUS C PYYHbIM yNpaBrieHUeM
Fig. 51. Rebound brake valve

100.35.37.010

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 304183 3aknénka Rivet 2
2. 100-3512099 Tabnuuka Table 1
3. 100-3537020 Kopnyc Housing 1
4, 100-3537027 Cronop Stopper 1
5. 484103 Wrundpr Pin 2
6. 100-3537091 Lanba Washer 1
7. 100-3537092 Lanba Washer 1
8. 100-3537093 Lanba Washer 1
9. 100-3537094 Lanba Washer 1
10. 100-3537025 Konbuo Ring 1
11. 484102 Wrndpr Pin 2
12. 489302 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
13. 100-3537052 MpyxuHa Spring 1
14. 100-3537057 Lanba Washer 1
15. 1003537055 Konbuo Ring 1
16. 100-3537054 Kopnyc knana+Ha Valve housing 1
17. 100-3537056 KonbLo knanaHa Ring valve 1
18. 100-3537050 MopLieHb Piston 1
19. 1003537044 Konbuo Ring 1
20. 100-3537046 MpyxuHa Spring 1
21. 100-3537095 Lanba Washer 1
22. 100-3537097 Lanba Washer 1
23. 100-3537042 Taperika npyxuHbl Spring plate 1
24, 100-3537035 Lok Rod 1
25. 100-3537043 LWanba Washer 1
26. 100-3537626 Konsbuo Ring 1
27. 100-3537048 MpyxuHa Spring 1
28. 100-3537040 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
29. 489301 KonbLo Ring 1
30. 100-3537031 Konnayok Hanpaensowmn  Cap guide 1
31. 100-3537036 LWanba Washer 1
32. 484104 Wrndpr Pin 1
33. 100-3537038 MpyxuHa Spring 1
34. 100-3537062 Ponuk Roller 2
35. 302196 BuHT Screw 2
36. 100-3537061 Lanba Washer 2
37. 305887 LWan6a 6 Washer 2
38. 305905 LWanba Washer 2
39. 100-3537060 KpblLuka Cover 1
40. 100-3537063 PykosiTka B cbope Handle 1
assembly

41. 100-3537068 MpyxuHa Spring 1

135



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

136



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr
1 2 3 4 5
42, 100-3537066 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
43. 100-3537067 BTynka Bushing 1
44, 48326 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
45, 100-3537010 KpaH Topmo3Hou Brake valve 1

137



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

= o @
N2 8B v © B8 F Qor~w QTR &

h
( 7| b

Puc. 52. Perynatop aaBneHus
Fig. 52. Pressure regulator

138



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 52. Perynatop naBneHus
Fig. 52. Pressure regulator

100.35.12.010

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 100-3512010 Perynsatop naesneHus B Pressure 1
cbope regulator

2. 100-3512034 KpblILLKa HKHAS Cover lower 1
3. 100-3512037 Konbuo Ring 1
4, 305906 Lanba Washer 1
5. 252234 Lanba Washer 1
6. 100-3512032 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 1
7. 305887 Lanba Washer 1
8. 100-3512057 Lanba Washer 1
9. 100-3512056 MpyxuHa Spring 1
10. 100-3512054 KnanaH B cbope Valve assembly 1
11. 100-3512099 Tabnuuka Table 1
12. 304183 3aknénka Rivet 2
13. 100-3512068 "aika-6apawek Nut-lambskin 1
14. 100-3512067 KonbLo ynnoTHUTensHoe Packing ring 1
15. 100-3512069 JleHTa Ribbon 1
16. 100-3512066 Wryuep Pipe union 1
17. 309793 KonbLo ynnoTHUTensHoe Packing ring 1
18. 100-3512063 Konbuo Ring 2
19. 100-3512062 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 1
20. 258619 LWtndpt 4x30 Pin 1
21, 100-3512060 MpyxuHa Spring 1
22. 100-3512045 KnanaH Valve 2
23. 100-3512042 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 1
24. 100-3512040 MopLueHb Piston 1
25. 100-3512049 Konsuo Ring 1
26. 100-3512050 ManxeTta Collar 1
27. 309795 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEnsHoe Packing ring 1
28. 100-3512023 BuHT 3anopHbIn Locking screw 1
29. 100-3512020 Kopnyc Body 1
30. 100-3512022 LWTndpT-3arnyLuka Pin- 1
31 100-3512035 dunbTp Filter 1
32. 100-3512025 Konsuo Ring 1
33. 100-3512024 MopLueHb Piston 1
34. 489327 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
35. 100-3512026 Tara knanaHa Tie-rod valve 1
36. 302203 BuHT Screw 1
37. 250612 anka Nut 2
38. 100-3512053 Konnak Cap 1
39. 100-3512052 Kpbillka BepXHAS Cover upper 1
40. 100-3512016 Taperika npyxuHbl Spring plate 1
41. 100-3512015 MpyxuHa Spring 1

139



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

140



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

1 2 3 4 5
42, 100-3512043 Hanpasnstowasa npyxuHbl  Spring guide 1
43. 100-3512048 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
44, 100-3512044 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
45, 100-3512047 MpyxuHa Spring 1
46. 100-3512046 nnu Tonkatens Pusher 1

100-3512046-10
47, 100-3512027 Taperika npyxuHbl Spring plate 1
48. 100-3512028 MpyxuHa Spring 1
49. 100-3512029 Lanba Washer 1
50. 489304 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
51. 100-3512036 MpyxuHa Spring 1
52. 489325 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
53. 100-3512030 Cenno knanaHa Valve seat 1
54, 100-3512031 Konbuo Ring 1
55. 100-3512033 KonbLo ynnoTHUTensHoe Packing ring 1
56. 100-3512032 Kopnyc knana+Ha Valve housing 1

141



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

axelq bunjred g 614
UI9HhOHEOLD MOS_QO._. '€G ounud

142



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 53. TopMO3 CTOSIHOYHbBIN
Fig. 53. Parking brake

2256010-3507000

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3507010-2  3Heproakkymynstop Energy storage unit 1
2. 2256010-3507021 Yexon Cover 1
3. 2256010-3507020-1  Kopnyc Housing 1
4, 700A.1700044-1 MpyxuHa HapyxxHas Spring 1
5. M10x20 bonTt Bolt 6
6. 2256010-3507016-1  Kpbiwka Cover 1
7. 2256010-3507019-1  [lpoknaaka Gasket 1
8. 1-125-3 MaHxeTa Collar 1
9. 2256010-3507030-2  TlopLueHb Piston 1
10. 2256010-3507018-1  lMonykornbuo Half-ring 2
11. M12x25 bont Bolt 12
12. 2256010-3507013-2  KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
13. M18x1,5x40 bont Bolt 2
14. M14x1,5x35 bont Bolt 3
15. 2256010-3507014-2  KoHyc Cone 1
16. 2256010-3507033 anka Nut 1
17. 700A.0023078 MpyxuHa Spring 1
18. 2256010-3507011 CynnopTt Support 1
19. 700A.0023052-1 Pblvar Lever 2
20. 700A.0023110 Konoaka Block 2
21, 700A.0023059-1 MpyxuHa Spring 2
22. 700A.0023054 Onck Disk 1

143



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 54. Pama B c6ope
Fig. 54. Frame assembly

144



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 54. Pama B c6ope
Fig. 54. Frame assembly

702MB-01-2800000-01

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-2801000-01 Tlonypama nogmoTopHasi ~ Motor semi-frame 1
2. BKY-2800000 lMonypama rpysoBsas Cargo semi-frame 1
3. 2765020-2800019 Ocb Axle 2
4. M10 Bont Bolt 2
5. 2.3.45.U6 MacnéHka Qilcan 2
6. 090-100-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 4
7. 700A.2800033 Lanba Washer 4
8. 700.2800016 JlenTta ynnotHuTensHas Sealing ribbon 2
9. 700A.2800021 KnuH ycTaHOBOYHbIN Wedge 2
10. 3M16x1,5 bonTt Bolt 4
11. 16.01.019 LWan6a Washer 4
12. 2765020-2800021 Brynka Bushing 4
13. 2765020-2800022 Wnunbka Stud 2
14, 24.01.019 LWanba Washer 2
15. M24 anka Nut 4
16. KO 1,6 MpoBonoka Wire 2x0,5m

145



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

11 13 10 14

Puc. 55. O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Fig. 55. Dozer equipment

146




Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 55. O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Fig. 55. Dozer equipment

BKY.00.00.000
Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. BKY.00.01.000 Otan Dozer 1
2. BKY.00.03.000 MapounnuHap 160x200 Cylinder 1
3. BKY.00.02.000 MapounnuHap 160x710 Cylinder 2
4. BKY.00.02.000 MapounnuHap 160x360 Cylinder 2
5. BKY.00.00.030 PbixnuTens Ripper 3
6. BKY.02.00.000 Pama Frame 1
7. BKY.00.00.006 Maney, Pin 2
8. BKY.00.00.010 Cepbra Clevis 1
9. BKY.00.00.016-1 Maney Pin 1
10. YM.00.00.009-1 Maney Pin 7
11. BKY.00.00.060 LWapHup Joint 1
12. BKY.00.00.100 Maney Pin 2
13. BKY.00.00.008-1 Maney Pin 2
14. bTY-55Y.01.00.009 Hox Blade 5

147



Bynbp,o3e KOoJleCHbIU YHUBepca

nbHbIK K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

148

uc. 56. KabuHa
Fig. 56. Cab

P



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 56. KabuHa

Fig. 56. Cab
2765020-6700000-1
Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-6700033-1 Crekro BeTpoBoe Wind glass 4
2. 2256010-6700031 YnnotHeHue Seal 4
3. 2256010-6700032 LLUHyp pacnopHbIn Cord 4
4. 2256010-6708000-1 [Bepb npaBas Right-hand door 1
5. 2256010-6709000-1 [Bepb nesas Left-hand door 1
6. 2256010-8122000-1 ®duUnbTp BO3AYLLHBIN Air filter 1
7. 2256010-8100031 Kosblpek Sun visor 2
8. 2256010-6700460-01 Mopy4yeHb Handrail 2
9. 2256010-6700215-01 Haknagka Strap 2
10. 2765020-6701000 KabuHa ceapHasi Cab welded 1
11. 2256010-6700340 KpbiLka Cover 1
12. 2256010-6700042-1 Ocb Axle 4
13. 2256010-6700034-2 Crekro 6okoBoe Side glass 4
14. 2256010-6700031-01 YnnotHeHue Seal 4
15. 2256010-6700032-01 LLUHyp pacnopHbIi Cord 4
16. AKCC-220M AmopTunsatop Shock absorber 8
17. M22x65 bont Bolt 8
18. 700.6700141 Koxyx Case 4

149



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 57. 1Bepb nesas
Fig. 57. Left-hand door

150



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 57. 1Bepb neBas
Fig. 57. Left-hand door

2256010-6709000-1

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-6708056-01 YnnoTHuTens Sealing strip 2
2. 2256010-6708056 YnnoTHuTens Sealing strip 2
3. HX-4 YKenobok Hanpaenawowmn  Coulisse 2
directional
4. 2256010-6708071 CTtekno asepu Door glass 1
5. 700.6708113-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
6. 4301-6104012b CTeknonoabeMHUK Left-Window 1
neBbIN lifter
7. 2256010-6709050-1 KpblLLka Cover 1
8. 81-6104064 Pyuka cteknonogbemHu-  Window lifter 2
Ka handle
9. 2256010-6709090 MN3onauma Isolation 1
10. 81-6105013-b 3amok aABepu NeBbIi Left-hand door 1
lock
11. 2256010-6708050 MNenenbHuua Ashtray 1
12. 81-6105182-A Pydka gBepu BHyTpeHHAs  Door lock inside 1
handle
13. 2256010-6709010-1 [Bepb nesas Left-hand door 1
14. 2256010-6708061 Metns Loop 2
15. 700.6708470 Pydka HapyxHas Outside handle 1

151



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 58. [1Bepb npaBas
Fig. 58. Right-hand door

152



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 58. [1Bepb npaBas
Fig. 58. Right-hand door

2256010-6708000-1

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-6708056-01 YnnoTHuTens Sealing strip 2
2. 2256010-6708056 YnnoTHuTens Sealing strip 2
3. HX-4 YKenobok Hanpaenawowmn  Coulisse 2
directional
4. 2256010-6708071 CTtekno asepu Door glass 1
5. 700.6708113-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
6. 4301-6104013b CTeknonoabeMHUK Right-Window 1
npasbIN lifter
7. 2256010-6708070-2 KpblLLka Cover 1
8. 81-6104064 Pyuka cteknonogbemHu-  Window lifter 2
Ka handle
9. 2256010-6708180 MN3onauma Isolation 1
10. 66-6105080-A BhikntoyaTtenb 3amMka Lock switch with 1
Knovamu keys
11. 81-6105012-b 3amok aBepu NpaskIn Right-hand door 1
lock
12. 2256010-6708050 MNenenbHuua Ashtray 1
13. 81-6105182-A Pydka oBepu BHyTpeHHas  Door inside 1
handle
14. 2256010-6708010-1 [Bepb npaBas Right-hand door 1
15. 2256010-6708061 Metns Loop 2
16. 700.6708470 Pydka HapyxHas Outside handle 1

153



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

Puc. 59. NMpuHaanexXHOCTN KaBUHbI

Fig. 59. Cab accessories

154



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 59. NMpuHagneXHoCcTN KabuHbI
Fig. 59. Cab accessories
2256010-8200000

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-8204011 Kosblpek Sun visor 2
2. 700A.8200140 3epkano HapyxHoe Outside mirror 2
3. 700.8201010-1 3epkano Mirror 1
4. 440E-5205804 MNoBoaok Carrier 4
5. 440M-5205800 LeTka Wiper blade 4
6. 440J1-5205010 CTteknoounctutennb Windshield 2
wiper
7. 440H-5205010 CTteknoounctutennb Windshield 1
wiper

155



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 60. CupneHbe
Fig. 60. Seat

156



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 60. CupneHbe

Fig. 60. Seat
2765020-6800000-1-01
Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 7006-6800020-1 OcT0B cnaeHbs Seat frame 1

2. 80B-6800000 CuaeHbe Seat 1

3. M8x25 bont Bolt 4

4, M12x30 bont Bolt 2

5. M14x30 bont Bolt 2

157



KATANor

158

Puc. 61 O6nuuoBKa
Fig. 61. Lining



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 61. O6nuuoBkKa

Fig. 61. Lining
702MB-8400000
Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-8400220-1 KpblLwka npasas Right-hand 1
cover
2. 2256010-8400020-1 Apka Bow 1
3. 2256010-8400178 LLinTok npaBblit Right-hand 1
shield
4. 2256010-8400177 LLinTok nesbIv Left-hand shield 1
5. 2256010-8400050-1 Kpbino nepegHee npasoe  Right-hand front 1
wing
6. 2256010-8400110-1 Onopa Support 1
7. 702MB-8402020 Kpbino Wing 1
8. 702MB-8402010 Kpbino Wing 1
9. 702MB-8402033 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
10. 702MB-8402032 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
11. 702MB-8402031 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
12. 2256010-8400185 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
13. 2256010-8400100-1 Onopa Support 1
14. 2765015-8400040 Kpbino nepegHee nesoe Left-hand front 1
wing
15. 2256010-8400060-1 Onopa Support 1
16. 2256010-8400160 Onopa Support 1
17. 2765015-8400360 Tpan Ladder 1
18. 2256010-8400210-1 Kpblwka nesas Left-hand cover 1
19. 2256010-8400010-2-01  Apka nepeHsis Front bow 1
20. 2765015-8400030 CeTka Screen 1

159



KATANor

geo Buieay pue uole|nuaA z9 b4
I9HUQEN UHBLUILUOLO U KS._._R_.:\_._._._Qm 29 ond

pgadzagou Awawans w3y

174 6. U
174

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

174

22

6l
4

i

6

160



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 62. BeHTUNsLUMA 1 oTonneHne KabUHbI

Fig. 62. Ventilation and heating cab

750-8100000-01

Mos. O6Go3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 7006-8100310-1 Bosgyxosop Airline 1
2. 700A.8101000 Pagnatop Radiator 1
3. 7006-8100320-1 Bosgyxosog Airline 1
4, 2256010-8100016 Tpybka Pipe 1
5. 2256010-8100021 MydTa Coupling 1
6. 2256010-8100019 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
7. M12x50 bont Bolt 4
8. 2256010-6701116-1-01  XomyT Clip 2
9. 2256010-8100033-01 Tpybka Pipe 1
10. 7006-8100400-1 BeHTunarop fan 1
11. 2MK246-04 (24B) OnekTpoasuraTenb Electric motor 2
12. 2256010-8100016 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 2256010-8100016-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
14. M8x30 bont Bolt 2
15. 700A.3400027 Ckoba Cramp 1
16. 700.1100047 MpocTtaBska Gasket 3
17. 701.8100014-1 Tpybka Pipe 7
18. 744P-8110011 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. BC-11(Kp.29) KpaH Cock 3
OCT 37.001.241-81
20. 744P-8110015-1-01 Tpybka Pipe 2
21. 744P-8110015-1 Tpybka Pipe 1
22. 0OT-2-y2-24-03 OTtonutensb Heater 1
TY 3-760.0-93
23. 744-8110030 Mnuta Plate 1
24, 702MB-01-8100018 Tpybka Pipe 1
25. 702MB-01-8100018-01  Tpybka Pipe 1
26. 702MB-01-8100018-02  Tpybka Pipe 1
27. 744P-8110011-07 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 700.1100047 MpocTtaBka Gasket 1
29. 22.29.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 1
OCT 23.2.121-84
30. 700A.1100057-02 Brynka Bushing 1

161



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

qeo Buluonipuod pue Buireay ‘uoneiua 'ezg b4

I9HUQoex anHegodHOUNNITHON U BUHALILOLO ‘BUNBUUNLHAG 'eZ9 'ouUd

WOl SHOMMUTHON
BUHOLgedLIA TIUAT]

BIBLUDOHOILIAL
wrodrou Hedy|

roq

BLEOHOTHOM
HUID

ya » xdrcoq yrmgdden  FIROHOIHON
By WEHHESIIEG Ho

HI'OLRIHET

8¢ L Ll

KUHIIMBIRO AWDLOND H HUID NMW

= AOHONTTHIHO
0" g g

9 pgg8ele 98 e

162



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 62a. BeHTunsiuus, otonneHne n KOHAMUMOHUPOBaHNE KabMUHbI
Fig. 62a. Ventilation, heating and conditioning cab

2256010-8100000

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-8100131 Tpyba Pipe 1
2. 744P-8110020 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2256010-8100131-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
4, 744P-8110011 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. BC-11 (Kp. 29) KpaH Valve 4
6. 702MB-8100001 Tpyba Pipe 2
7. 744P-8110011-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 701.8100014-1 Tpybka Pipe 10
8a. 2256010-8100131-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
9. 744P-8110011-04 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 744P-8110011-03 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. H14-001-071 KpaH "KONVEKTA" Valve 1
12. 700.1100047 MpocTtaBka Gasket 2
14. KpaH Valve 1
16. 22.29.9.0 Ckoba OCT 23.2.121-84 Cramp 1
17. 700A.1100057-02 Brynka Bushing 12
20. BKO-SANSTA Komnpeccop Compressor 1
043 SD5H14B/24V
21. NW12/90°/3/4" YronbHUK Elbow 1
(H12-000-733)
22. NW10/90°/7/8" YronbHUK Elbow 1
(H12-000-732)
23. NW10R134a 12/22 PykaBs Hose 6,2 M
(H12-000-702)
24, 744P-8100090 Yronok Angle 1
24a.  744P-8100090-01 Yronok Angle 1
25. 2x5/8"OR/1x7/16"OR Bnaromacnootgenurens Oil-moisture 1
(H14-001-036) separator
26. NW8/90°/5/8" YronbHUK Elbow 4
(H12-000-728)
27. NW8R134a 12/22 PykaBs Hose 4m
(H12-000-701)
28. NW12R134a 12/22 Pykas Hose 3,7m
(H12-000-703)
29. NW8R134a 12/22 PykaBs Hose 6,5M
(H12-000-701)
30. 5/8"NW8R134a Konbuo Ring 4
(H12-000-715)
31. NW10/90°/3/4" YronbHUK Elbow 1
(H12-000-729)
32. 3/4"NW10R134a Konbuo Ring 2

(H12-000-716)

163



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

164

Puc. 63. dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue
Fig. 63. Electrical equipment



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 63. dnekTtpoobopynoBaHue
Fig. 63. Electrical equipment

702MB-01-3700000-1

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.3700011 Wap Ball 2
2. 2256010-3798027 AmopTusartop Shock absorber 2
3. YI1101-3726000-b MosTopuTEnL HOKOBON Side repeater of 2
yKasartensa nosopoTa turn indicator
YIN10163
4, $r16-3611000-K Papa Or16-K Head lamp 2
5. MA308A-3715300 Jlamna MNAO308A Lamp 1
6. nciz MNaHenb coeanHnTenbHasa Connection 1
panel
7. 3113711 Papa Head lamp 2
8. 331.3716 doHapb 3agHUI Rear light 2
9. C313-3721000 CurHan 3BykoBou Horn 1
10. C314-3721000 CurHan 3BykoBou Horn 1
11. BK8605.3737000 BbikntoyaTternb Macchl Earth switch 1
12. 5702.3701 "eHepaTOp Generator 1
13. 253708-01 Craptep Starter 1
14, 2256010-3798110 Mpoeog 3 Lead 3 1
15. 2256010-3700010 MpoBog 2 Lead 2 1
16. 6CT-190TP Bartapes akkymynaTopHass  Storage battery 2
17. MC315-3723100 Posetka NC315 Socket 1
18. MI1-01-24 Masiuok Npo6neckoBbIv Lighthouse 2
pulsed

19. J1-24-21-3 Jlamna Lamp 6

165



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

166

Puc. 64. dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue KabUHbI
Fig. 64. Cab electrical equipment



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 64. dnektpoobopyaoBaHue KabuHbI

Fig. 64. Cab electrical equipment

702MB-01-3799000

Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 703M-3799010 Bbnok Bbikntovatenen Switch block 1

2. ®rr16-3711000-K Papa Pri6-K-3 Head lamp 1

3 ®l1131-3717010-b doHapb ocBeLLeHns Ho- Licence plate light 1
MEpPHOro 3Haka

4. 33.06.37.11010 bnok-chbapa Head lamp unit 2

5. 231.3712 ®doHapb nepeaHun Front light 2

6. 89.3709-02 MepekntoyaTens Switch 1

7. 526-81.04.210 BeHTunarop Fan 2

8. 2256010-3799170-1  XKryT npoBOAOB nepea- Front wall bundled 1
HeWn CTEeHKM leads

9. 2256010-3799180-1  XKryT npoBoaoB 6noka Relays block 1
penenHoro bundled leads

10. 313.3711010 dapa Head lamp 1

11. 11.37.14010 MnadoH Upper lamp 1

12. 2302.3702 Perynatop Regulator 1

13. J1-24-5-1 JTamna Lamp 1

167



Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 65. Lutok npubéopos
Fig. 65. Dashboard

168



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 65. Lutok npu6opoB
Fig. 65. Dashboard

702MB-3805000-01

Mos. O6o03HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2256010-3805011-1  TMaHenb npubopos Instrument panel 1

2. 32.3710 Bouikntoyatens asapuiiHo  Emergency signal 1
curHanmsauum switch

3. 700A.3805090 Pyuka Handle 1

4, 2256010-3805014 3arnywka Stopper 2

5. M150-14.10 Mepekntoyvatens M150 Switch 2

6. BK-343-01-12 BobikntovaTtens BK343 Switch 2

7. BKY06.03.002 Pyuka Handle 1

8. 700.3805125 MpoTekTop Protector 1

9. YK170-03-3 MpuemHuK ykasaTens Oil pressure 2
[aBneHna macna indicator receiver

10. A24-2 JTamna Lamp 8

11. 14.3810-3 MpuemHuK ykasaTens Pressure indicator 1
[aBreHus receiver

12. YK171-01-3 MpuemHuk ykasaTtens Temperature 2
TemnepaTypbl YK171 indicator receiver

13. YK170-01-3 MpuemHuk ykasaTens Air pressure 1
JaBrieHuns Bo3ayxa indicator receiver

14, 11.3812-3 YKkasaTtenb HanpskeHus Voltage indicator 1

15. PC493-Y MpepbiBaTens KoHTponb-  Circuit breaker of 1
HOW Nnamnel pyyHoro Top-  hand brake control
Mo3a lamp

16. 702MB-3805010 KryT nposofos 1 Bundled leads 1 1

17. 2311.3803-08 Bnok koHTponbHbIX namn  Block of signal 1

lights

18. YK170-01-3 MpuemHuk ykasaTens Oil pressure 1
JaBneHna macna indicator receiver

19. 11.3747010 Pene Relay 1

20. PC951-A MpepbiBaTens ykasatena  Turn indicator 1
nosoporta circuit breaker

21. BbTY-55Y.06.07.030 MepekntoyaTens Switch 1

22, 2311.3803-06 Bnok koHTponbHbIX namn  Block of signal 1

lights

23. BK353-Y BbikntovaTtens ctapTepa Switch of starter 1

24. BK416-b-01 BbikntovaTtens cBeTa Dashboard switch 1
LwmTKa NpnbopoB ¢ peo- provided with
cratom rheostat

25. 2561.3813 TaxomeTp Tachometer 1

26. 3101.3802 CnngomeTp Speedometer 1

27. 2311.3803-07 Bnok koHTponbHbIX amn  Block of signal 1

lights

169



Bynbposep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 66. YcTaHOBKa rpy3a 6annacTtHoro (npoTuBoBeca) Ha NoAMOTOPHYIO Nnonypamy
Fig. 66. Installation cargo ballast on motor semi-frame

170



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 66. YcTtaHoBKa rpy3a 6annactHoro (npotuBoBeca) Ha NoAMOTOPHYIO Nnosypamy
Fig. 66. Installation cargo ballast on motor semi-frame
2765020-4705000

Mos. O6Go3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-4705010 py3 6annacTtHbIn Cargo ballast 1
2. 2765020-4705012 3auen Hook 1
3. 2765020-4705013 LLlanba Washer 6
4, M24 [anka Nut 6
5. 24.01.019 LLanba Washer 2
6. 2765020-4705015 LWnunbka Stud 2

171



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

awel}-1was obred uo ise|eq obred uoneeisul 29 By
AnwedAuou oiAgaoeAdl eH oloHLOBLLRG BEADI BXEOHRLOL /9 "OUd

3

4

t-.
h N
N /1
.
m \M .

Aff..\

-—

172



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr

Puc. 67. YctaHoBKa rpy3a 6annacTHoro Ha rpy3oByto nonypamy
Fig. 67. Installation cargo ballast on cargo semi-frame

BKY.00.00.000
Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. BKY.0000014 py3 6annacTHbIN Cargo ballast 1

2. M36x3x10 ["anka Nut 3

3. BKY.0000013 LLanba Washer 3

4, BKY.0000012 LWnunbka Stud 3

173



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

T-000 TO 00-INIIA

01.%091 draurnmnodry |

70-T-000 £0 00-WTTA
09¢X09] JUHRITNOdIH |

10-2-000 £0 00-INITA (3

007X09] drHACHIOATH |

juswdinba Jazop Jo walsAs alnelpAH 'g9 "bHi4

snHeaowAdogo oloHdacoauAg ewaronsodidun | g9 "oud

| — |

1r-£-00TTITH °09vH

091d grraruraradioedodrm

174



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 68. 'mapocucrema 6ynbao3epHoro o6opyaoBaHusi

Fig. 68. Hydraulic system of dozer equipment

BKY-3K4146000-1I'4

Mos. O6o3HavyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. Mppobnok BEX 1664.24 Hydroblock 1
HMET.MN45-MNCc3,
Pxn.=7MMNa

2. 2256010-4650250 PykaB Hose 1
3. 2256010-4650250 PykaB Hose 1
4, 2256010-3400190-03 PykaB Hose 1
5. 2256010-3400190-03 PykaB Hose 1
6. 700A.34.00.090 PykaB Hose 1
7. 700A.34.00.090 Pykas Hose 1
8. 700A.34.00.070 PykaBs Hose 1
9. 700A.34.00.070 PykaBs Hose 1
10. 2256010-4650250 PykaB Hose 1
11. 2256010-4650250 PykaB Hose 1
12. 2256010-4650250-02 PykaB Hose 1
13. 2256010-4650250-02 PykaB Hose 1
14. BKY-30K4146040-1 Konnekrop Collector 1
15. 700A.34.22.020 KopobGka knanaHHas Valve box 1
16. 700A.34.22.020 KopoGka knanaHHas Valve box 1
17. 700A.34.22.020 KopoGka knanaHHas Valve box 1
18. 700A.34.22.020 KopobGka knanaHHas Valve box 1
19. BKY-3K4146040 Konnekrtop Collector 1
20. 2256010-3400190-01 PykaB Hose 6
21. BKY-30K4146010-3 Mnuta Plate 1
22. BKY-3K4146020-1 Koxyx Case 1
23. 700A.34.00.070-01 PykaBs Hose 1
24, 700A.34.00.070-02 PykaBs Hose 1
25. 700A.34.00.070-02 Pykas Hose 1
26. 700A.34.00.070-01 PykaBs Hose 1
27. 022-028-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 8

175



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

jusawdinba Buiom JapuljAs0ipAH 69 B4
suHesoAdogo oiahoged dfHuuMnodn | ‘69 "oud

cl

4"

LA N

Y
NSO,
B B2 X

=

]
|
_

176



Bynbpo3ep konécHbin yHuBepcanbHbin K-702MBA-01-BKY KATANOr
Puc. 69. 'mapounnuHgp paboyero o6opynoBaHus
Fig. 69. Hydrocylinder working equipment
BKY.00.01.00
BKY.00.02.00
BKY.00.03.00
Howmep rpynnsbi
Mos. O6o3HauyeHune § § §
i i HanmeHoBaHue Name o o o
Ref. N Designation S S S
> > >
m | & |8
1 3 4 5 6 7
1. YnnotHeHue L43 Seal 1 1 1
(160x130x25.4)
Art. 24251801
2. KonbLo 75NBR872 Ring 1 1 1
(69,2x5,7)
Art. 448542
3. Konbuo SRI Ring 2 2 2
70x80,2x5,1x1,5
Art. 35764a
4. Hanpasnstowas SB Guide 3 3 3
70x75x96
Art. 24131051
5. Konbuo (145,42x7) Ring 1 1 1
ORAROO435-N7
6. Konbuo Back-Up Ring 1 1 1
(160x5,8x2,5)
BH 5801600-PTGB
7. KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
HL-BKY 03.00.003
8. psasecbeMHuk PU5S Protector 1 1 1
70x80x9
Art. 24288253a
9. YnnotHeHne OMS-MR  Seal 1 1 1
70x85,1x5,9
Art. 24110738
10. YnnotHeHue T20 Seal 1 1 1
70x85x11,4
Art. 24212669
11. MNoawnnHmk Bearing 1
M[K.3.05.06.020
(2LLCI160)
12. MNoawnnHmk Bearing 2 1 2
22.29.3497.07.69
(LLCJI60K)

177



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

slapuljAd s,Jazop jo sbuleaq pue speas ,juo)|3, ‘0. ‘b4
snHeasoAdogo oloHdacoauAg aodHMuMhod’ul iMHUMMTOU N |, LHOMUE ,, BUHBHLOULL 0/ "OUd

Ll

SN \

178



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 70. YNNnoTHeHUs "OMNKOHT' U NOALWMMNHUKN rMAPOLUUITMHOPOB 6ynbao3epHoro o6opyaoBaHus

Fig. 70. "Elkont" seals and bearings of dozer's cylinders

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo
Ref. Designation Qnt.
N
YOM.00.02000-2  YAM.00.03000-2-01  Y[AM.00.03000-2-02

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. E21-160-15-4 Konbuo onopHoe  Ring 1 1 1
TY 18.0105-95

2. E13-160 KonbLo Ring 2 2 2
TY 18.0104-95

3. 02-160 KonbLo Ring 2 2 2

4, 150-160-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1

5. 700-40-6309 Wanba 3awutHas Safety washer 1 1 1

6. E22-70-30-2.5 Konbuo onopHoe  Ring 1 1 1
TY 18.0106-95

7. 01-070 KonbLo Ring 3 3 3

8. MK 3.05.06.020 [MoawmnHuk Bearing 1
(2LLUCI160)

9. E52-070 psizecbeMHUK Protector 1 1 1
TY 18.0107-95

10. E1-070-3 KonbLo Ring 2 2 2
TY 18.0101-95

11. 2229.3497.0769 MoalwmnnHmk Bearing 1 2 2

(LLICT60K)

179



KATANor

Bynbaosep KonécHbIM yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

1

/

{
!
i
!
j
{
}

12 11

19 18 16,17 13,14, 15

Puc. 71. NHCTpyMeHT 1 npuHagnexHocTy
Fig. 71. Tool and accessories

180



Bynbaosep kKonécHbi yHUBepcanbHbii K-702MBA-01-BKY

KATANor

Puc. 71. NHCTpYyMeHT 1 npuHaanexHocTy
Fig. 71. Tool and accessories

2256010-3900000

Mos. O6o3HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3900020 MepexogHuk B cbope Adapter 1
assembly
2. A24-21-3 Jlamna Lamp 1
3. MITM-6 CBeTunbHUK Trouble light 1
4, 2256010-3798100 Bunka ¢ nposogamu Plug with wiring 1
MCc315-150
5. 2256010-3900015 BopoHka Funnel 1
6. 2256010-3900040-1 BopoHka Funnel 1
7. 2256010-3900020 Yexon yTennuTenbHbIn Cover 1
8. Jlenta "OYM" Scaling ribbon 1
9. 700A.39.00.100 LWTyuep AN Hakayku WWH Pipe union 1
10. 700.39.24.026 BcTaBka Insert 1
11. MO214 MaHomeTp Pressure gange 1
12. 700.39.01.015-1 LnnuHTOBBLIAEPrMBaTEND Cotter pin 1
extractor

13. 700.39.24.012-1 Koy S=32 Wrench 1
14, 700.39.24.012-2 Koy S=41 Wrench 1
15. 700.39.24.012-3 Kntou S=46 Wrench 1
16. 700A.39.00.023 Kntou TopuoBbIN Wrench 1
17. 2256010-3900013 Koy TopLoBbIN Wrench 1
18. 700.39.00.011 JlonaTka-BopoTOK Tommy bar 1
19. 2256010-3900014 Jlonatka Tommy bar 1
20. 700.39.16.060 LWnaHr Hose 1

181



